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No news is good news. Or is it?

Recently, the news has been filled with stories concerning trade talks and trade 
wars. Our Canadian dairy farmers are especially concerned since many of these 
reports mention our supply management system. Government continues to pledge 
support for supply management, however we know that recent trade deals have 
allowed increased volumes of foreign milk into our domestic market. This combined 
with a lower milk price is creating problems with our sustainability.  Hopefully an 
acceptable solution can be found in the near future.

On a more positive note, the latest milk production figures have been published, 
and it is encouraging to see continued improvement with our Guernseys. In fact, 
when using current milk value, Guernsey milk is worth considerably more per litre. 
Cost of production would also be less for our Guernseys, and therefore net return 
would be significantly greater. Our next challenge is to increase our registrations. 
Getting a foot in the door, or more like a Guernsey into a new herd, is in our best 
interest. The modern Guernsey cow is well suited to all management situations, and 
would be an asset to any herd. 

Breed promotion starts on the farm and at the local level. The agricultural fair 
season is upon us, and I would like to thank and congratulate everyone who makes 
the effort to participate and thus promote the Guernsey breed. Wishing you the best 
of luck, whether it is at your county fair or at the National Show!    

Alan Spence

President’s Ramble
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Please continue to forward your candid Guernsey pictures to the office.
The winner of the picture contest will have their winning picture on 
the cover of the next Journal.

Photo Contest! Keep snapping!
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Canadian Guernsey sponsored 10 litres of Eby Manor milk on February 3rd for the Fergus Little Rock Bonspiel.

Fieldman Reflections
Thanks to the breeders that participated in this year’s Ontario 
breeders’ cup that was officiated by Collin Allardyce.  There were 
17 head made available by 5 different breeders. The results and 
the background on the winners can be found in this newsletter.

Many thanks go to Select Sires/Genervations and EastGen for 
their continuous support of this event and to Collin for his time 
and expertise.Recently, Maplehurst Farm provided 2 classes to 
the Ontario 4-H Judging Competition. These animals were chosen 
by Murray Reissner, who continues to be a huge advocate of the 
Guernsey breed. The top 4 competitors earn the right to repre-
sent Ontario at World Dairy Expo with Murray’s guidance. I thank 
Murray for his continued support and his commitment to the young 
men and women that will form the agricultural leaders of tomor-
row. 

I expect that Lindrian Grumpy Pilot will have a proof that is 
scheduled for release. According to CDN there are currently 65 

Canadian registered daughters. I am currently taking orders for 3 
UK bulls with semen available. Semen will be shipped based on a 
preorder basis only.
 
This year’s Canadian Guernsey National Show will be taking 
place on Friday September 21, 2018. This year’s judge is Steph-
anie Murphy who, along with her parents, sister and husband 
operate Ronbeth Holsteins in Hastings, ON and are a three time 
Master Breeder. Stephanie is honoured to be chosen as this 
year’s judge and we looking forward to see you there too!   

Rob Forster
Canadian Guernsey Fieldman
rforster@guernseycanada.ca
905-648-9640

Canadian National Guernsey 
Show 2018
Canadian National Guernsey Show 2018
Friday, September 21, 2018
10:00 A.M.
Ancaster Fairgrounds
630 Trinity Rd, Jerseyville, ON
Judge – Stephanie Murphy

The registrations for the national Guernsey show are now open 
on Assist Expo.  The deadline for entries is September 12, 2018.    

The link for the entries is https://www.assistexpo.ca/ancasterfair 
then find “National Championship Guernsey Show” in the drop 
down menu under “shows.”

Junior Champion – Broadview Levi Arlene, Rob Forster;
Reserve Junior Champion – Maplehurst Toby Pandora, Ken D. Forster
H.M Junior Champion - Don Haven Latimer Vespa, John & Scott Gordon

Guernsey Milk at Fergus Little Rock Bonspiel
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2018 Ontario Guernsey Breeder’s Cup Winners
Sponsored by Select Sires Genervations Canada & EastGen 
Judge: Collin Allardyce, Brantford, ON

Maplehurst Pilot Nimble (left) - The winning first lactation animal is scored VG-88 and is sired by Lindri-
an Grumpy Pilot – ET (Canadian Guernsey Association Syndicate/Semex). Her dam is a VG-87 Penny 
Lane Royal Oak Turley daughter. Owned by Ken Forster, Lynden, ON.

Judge’s Reasons: A tremendous class of First Lactation individuals was displayed for me over the two 
day event. And after careful consideration I selected the entry from Maplehurst as the class winner.  This 
beautiful dairy cow used her overall dairy character, tremendous length from the tip of her nose to the tip 
of her tail, sound feet and legs, strong fore udder attachment with exceptional blending into the body wall. 
She uses the aforementioned traits; coupled with arguably the best feet and legs of the competition to top 
the class. 
In Second place the entry from Eby Manor paired with our winning cow quite nicely as she also exhibits 
an exceptional set of rear legs highlighted by her flat bone and strong heels. This cow was showing a 
touch more condition on the day of the class but still reflected the traits of a strong dairy cow that we can 
all appreciate. She used the youthfulness and texture of her udder coupled with the strength over the top 
especially through her loin to place second. 
In third place the entry from Nobles, a tremendously dairy cow that was in prime condition for the day, ex-
hibiting a beautiful drop and openness to her rib both fore and rear as well as a tremendous lift to her front 
end and sharpness to her chine. She uses this advantage to carry her over the fourth cow today
Taking nothing away from our fourth cow the second entry from Maplehurst. Another deep bodied cow 
exhibiting tremendous width from her muzzle all the way back thru her pins. She is carrying a hint more 
condition then our 5th place cow but used her advantage in her strength of fore udder attachment and 
height and width to her rear udder.  
Our 5th place cow the entry of Comfort is another dairy cow that shows me a tremendous amount of breed 

character and types in quite well with our 4th cow, a cow I would just like to see her fresh again to advance up the class. 
The entries from 6th to 10th made this class extremely difficult and on any given day could see themselves up the class.
 
1st		  Maplehurst Pilot Nimble (Ken Forster)
2nd		  Eby Manor Jaguar Erica (Eby Manor)
3rd		  Shady Haven Levi Luleta (Paul and Cathy Noble)
4th		  Maplehurst Legend Found (Ken Forster)
5th		  Comfort Farms Gabrielle  (Comfort Farms)

Eby Manor DL Indy (right) – The winning 3+ Lactation animal is scored EX-92 and is sired by Pine Ridge Double L (Semex). She was the 2016 
Reserve Grand Champion at the Canadian National Guernsey Show. She also won Grand Champion honours in 2015 and 2016 at Rockton 
Fair. She is the #2 LPI (#1 Active) cow in Canada. Her completed 4yr old record is 9334 kgs milk with 6.0% B.F. and 3.7% P. Her 5 year old 
projection is 10157kgs milk with 5.7%B.F. and 3.7% P. Indy’s dam is a VG-85 point 
Sniders Option Aaron daughter. She is owned by Eby Manor, Waterloo,ON.

Third Lactation or Higher Cows
The third lactation class is a tremendous group of individuals. This class that was 
a lot of fun for me to place as I have always had a soft spot for the older cows that 
have stood the test of time.
 I started this class with the aged cow from Eby Manor. I fell in love with the balance, 
symmetry and smooth blending of her parts. She was the first cow I viewed and re-
ally stuck with me throughout the completion.  She is balanced and dairy with loads 
of strength and style that appeals to me in both the barn and the show ring. She 
exhibits tremendous length from end to end with a mammary system that exhibits 
loads of quality, height and width of her rear udder attachments and a well-defined 
median suspensory ligament. Her fore udder attachment is very strong and smooth 
and is desirable from all angles. She uses the aforementioned advantages coupled 
with her definitive advantage in her leg structure when viewed from the side and rear 
as well as her depth of heel and cleanliness of bone.  
Following in second place is the aged cow entry of Maplehurst. A cow that exhibited a beautiful frame showing tremendous length from end to 
end as well as a deep and open rib. A cow who in her prime state of lactation could no doubt compete with our winner just is unable to do so 
today being as fresh as she is. Taking nothing away from this cow as I admire her beautiful and frame and squareness of udder. 
Coming out in third place is the entry of Comforts a cow that you admire for her balance and blending of parts as well as her strength and 
levelness of top. She uses her angularity and dairy appeal coupled with her flatness of bone and overall frame and capacity to carry her over 
the fourth place cow. It should also be noted this cows uses her slope from her hips to her pins and placement of her thurl to place ahead of the 
fourth cow.
Following in fourth is another entry of Maplehurst, a smaller cow than the three ahead of her but what she lacks in frame she makes up for in her 
quality of parts. She holds the advantage over the cow ahead of her in terms of the blending and strength of her udder attachments. She uses 
this as well as her more desirable set to her leg when viewed from the side to place over the fifth cow.	                                         Cont’d on Pg 5
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Early September
ON - Wellington, Timiskaming-
Cochrane, Thunder Bay, Nipissing & 
Algoma
QC - Lapointe & Dubuc & Charlevoix, 
Vaudreuil & Soulanges, Chateauguay, 
Beauharnois

Mid September
ON - Dundas, Stormont
ON [MR] - Perth
QC - Huntingdon, La Prairie & Napierville, St. Jean, Iberville, 
Shefford, Richmond, Missisquoi, Sherbrooke
SK - Regina, Saskatoon, Yorkton & Prince Albert

Late September
ON - Glengarry
QC - Brome

Early October
ON - Niagara, Wentworth, Brant, Haldimand-Norfolk, Prescott
QC - Compton, Stanstead
QC [MR] - Riviere Du Loup & Temiscouata, Rimouski & Matane, 
Matapedia & Bonaventure, Arthabaska & Megantic, Arthabaska & 
Wolfe, Lotbiniere, Nicolet, Yamaska

Mid October
ON - Russell, Carleton
ON [MR] - Grey
QC - Frontenac
QC [MR] - Drummond
BC [MR] - Lower & Central Fraser, Okanagan, Agassiz, 
Abbotsford, Chilliwack, Vancouver

Late October 
ON [MR] - Halton, York & Peel, Simcoe & Dufferin, Ontario
QC - Dorchester, Levis, Bagot & St Hyacinthe 
QC [MR]: Abitibi & Temiscamingue

Early March
ON [MR] - Leeds & Grenville, Lanark & Renfrew 
QC - Beauce, Dorchester

***This schedule is subject to change within a 1-2 week 
period***

   Classification Schedule 

2018 Inter-County 4-H Judging

Connor Sikma received the award for Runner-Up, High Other Breeds sponsored by the Canadian Guernsey 
Association (pictured above) in the Junior Division at the Inter-County Judging Competition, on July 31st, at the 
Paris Fairgrounds.  Dave Johnston, ON Branch President, presented the award.
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2018 Excellents (January - July 2018)

GUCANF11356181 MAPLEHURST YB FAME EX 94 3E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356219 MAPLEHURST PRADAS WHISK EX 94 2E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF9594203 MAPLEHURST DYNAMIC LAUGH EX 93 2E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF9594212 MAPLEHURST YB LYDIA EX 92 3E ROBERT FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356202 MAPLEHURST LYNNDELLS ROSA EX 91 2E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11553846 EBY MANOR PRADA PORCHA EX 91 2E EBY MANOR LTD ON

GUCANF11356238 MAPLEHURST MENTOR FELICIA EX 91 1E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11120500 EBY MANOR MOREY SPECIAL EX 90 4E EBY MANOR LTD ON

GUCANF11356203 MAPLEHURST LYNNDELLS TRUEY EX 90 2E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF9594223 MAPLEHURST JUDGMENT ROSIE EX 90 2E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11255594 BEAVERWOOD CASPIAN'S AURORA EX 90 2E LISA FREEZE NB

GUCANF9598051 COMFORT FARMS GOLDEN EX 90 1E PAUL & CATHY NOBLE ON

GUCANF11356233 MAPLEHURST YB NAOMI EX 90 1E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11632438 LINDRIAN LUCY PYTHON EX 90 1E JOHN & LINDA TAMIS BC

GUCANF11143899 BROWN EDEN HER MAJESTY ROSA EX 90 1E AUCHINLECK FARMS LTD PE

GUCANF11356234 MAPLEHURST GRUMPY BINOO EX 90 1E KEN D FORSTER ON

2018 Very Good 2 Year Olds (January - July 2018)

GUCANF12292444 MAPLEHURST PILOT NIMBLE VG2 88 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF12292452 MAPLEHURST LEGEND FAMOUS VG2 87 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF12292442 MAPLEHURST LEGENDS LEGACY VG2 87 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF12292447 MAPLEHURST LEGEND FOUND VG2 86 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF12292433 MAPLEHURST GARY LISA VG2 86 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF12292435 MAPLEHURST GOTCHA RITA VG2 86 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF12292440 MAPLEHURST PILOT KAYLEE VG2 86 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF12062971 EBY MANOR JAGUAR ERICA VG2 86 EBY MANOR LTD ON

GUCANF12292457 MAPLEHURST JAGUAR LUCY VG2 85 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11788450 REDNGOLD LEGEND CONSTELLATION VG2 85 ALAN SPENCE ON

GUCANF12292449 MAPLEHURST PYTHON NIFTY VG2 85 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF12292446 MAPLEHURST LEGEND NELLIE VG2 85 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF12292441 MAPLEHURST PILOT RESCUE VG2 85 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF12292432 MAPLEHURST GEO LADDIE VG2 85 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF12292430 MAPLEHURST PIES BETSY VG2 85 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF12292437 MAPLEHURST GOTCHA ABBY VG2 85 KEN D FORSTER ON

Cont’d from Pg 3
The entry of Nobles comes in 5th; another tremendous dairy cow with beautiful depth and openness to her rib that could be seen throughout 
the barn. She just lacks the quality and volume of udder as well as strength of top to carry her any higher in the class today. But a truly impres-
sive and dairy individual.   
1st		  Eby Manor DL Indy (Eby Manor)
2nd		  Maplehurst Prada Whisk (Ken Forster)
3rd		  Comfort Farms Sharon 2 (Comfort Farms)
4th		  Maplehurst Grumpy Binoo (Ken Forster)
5th		  Shady Haven Pinto Gwen (Paul and Cathy Noble)

For my selection of Champion cow I have chosen the Winning Aged cow from Ebys followed by the Second Prized Aged Cow from Maple-
hurst and rounding out in Honurable Mention is the Winning First Lactation Cow from Maplehurst. For me the selection of the two aged cows 
as grand and reserve was easy as this pair exhibits the qualities of both the Guernsey Breed and Dairy Cow that we can all appreciate. 

Champion Cow			   Eby Manor DL Indy (Eby Manor)
Reserve Champion		  Maplehurst Prada Whisk (Ken Forster)
Honorable Mention		  Maplehurst Pilot Nimble (Ken Forster)
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43 DELTA 540 1 LEWIS + 1248 +60 1030 12% 1050
  2 DOUBLE L - 1224 12%   964

3 DOUBLE DAWSON + 1178 8%   938
4 CHALLENGE + 1151
5 GRUMPY + 1126

1 + 1346 1 BINGO 0 39 1 GARY + 34 1 0 11
2 + 1314 2 GARY + 32 2 LUXURY 0 29 1 0 11
3 + 1132 3 DOUBLE L + 31 3 LEWIS 0 28 3 0 10
4 + 1079 3 DOUBLE DAWSON - 31 4 CASPIAN + 27 4 + 9
5 - 1032 3 AARON + 31 5 TRUMPET 0 26 4 0 9

4 0 9
4 0 9

GUERNSEY EVALUATIONS 

5 Meilleurs selon l'IPV

Bulls with Biggest LPI Change

Milk / Lait (kg)

PRADA

Protein / Protéine (kg)

REWARD

 LES

Taureaux Guernsey Bulls

Newly Proven Bulls by LPI

Nouvellement Éprouvés selon IPV

Top 5 LPI Bulls

ROYAL

Taureaux avec changement d'IPV important

LEWIS

GARY
TRUMPET

AOÛT 2018ÉVALUATIONS GUERNSEY - 

Sires of Top 25 LPI Bulls (Average LPI)

 ENHANCER

Pères des 25 Meilleurs (Moyenne d'IPV)

 TILLER
 CHALLENGE

AUGUST 2018

MAGICMAN

BILLY JO

Fat / Gras (kg) Conformation

LEGEND

LEVI

FAYETTE
LUXURY GARRETT

1 + 1533 9.50% 1050 5 40 1171

2 + 1446 7.00% 1027 4 44 1169

3 + 1409 6.00% 1059 4 73 1097

4 + 1380 4.25% 959 4 89 1057
5 + 1374 4.00% 1013 4 94 1050

1 - 1715 1 LINDRIAN AARON PENNY TWO + 63 1 LINDRIAN POLITE - 47 1 0 15

2 + 1594 2 EBY MANOR D L INDY 0 60 1 EBY MANOR GARY SASHA + 47 2 0 14

3 0 1549 3 MAPLEHURST AARONS BIANCA + 57 3 BEAVERWOOD LOMBARDI'S REBECCA - 45 2 0 14

4 + 1546 4 LINDRIAN POLITE 0 56 4 GLEN HAVEN LEWIS LANA 0 43 2 0 14

5 + 1541 5 GLEN HAVEN LEWIS LANA + 53 5 MAPLEHURST SHARP'S GINA + 38 5 0 13

5 0 13

5 0 13

5 0 13

5 0 13
5 0 13

BIG SPRING FAY'S RAMONA

Vaches Guernsey Cows

Pères des 400 Meilleures selon l'IPV

 MAPLEHURST WARDEN BIANCA

 LINDRIAN GARRETT PIPPY 465

 LINDRIAN PIZZAZ

Top 5 LPI Cows

5 Meilleures Vaches selon l'IPV

GLEN HAVEN LEWIS LANA

Dams of Top 400 LPI Cows

Mères des 400 Meilleures selon l'IPV

EBY MANOR D L INDY

 DOUBLE L

 YOGIBEAR

 LEWISLINDRIAN POLITE

 GUERNSEY VIEW GRACE'S KIT

EXCELSIOR DOUBLE L JOYSTICK

EBY MANOR CASPIAN KARA

New Top LPI Cows

Meilleures Nouvelles Vaches selon l'IPV

Sires of Top 400 LPI Cows

EBY MANOR DYNASTY WESTIN

BIG SPRING MAGIC JOY

LINDRIAN CASPIAN POPPIE

GUERNSEY VIEW WINNER'S ZURI  BLUE SPRUCE  MAPLEHURST ROGER BREANNE MAPLEHURST PILOT RESCUE

BROADVIEW ZOOBY

EBY MANOR TILLER WESLIE

COMFORT FARMS MADELYNGUERNSEY VIEW URMA'S EXPENSE  WARDEN

Conformation

ELM SPRING R ROSALIE

LINDRIAN POLITE

Milk / Lait (kg)

BIG SPRING LEWIS JAMACIA

BEAVERWOOD SPRUCE'S FERN

MAPLEHURST TRUMPET'S WILEMINA

Protein / Protéine (kg)

SUN SET MAGICMAN NATALIE-ANN

SUN SET MAGIC NATALIE

Fat / Gras (kg)

LINDRIAN PALANE 231 SUN SET MISSION NATALENA

SPRING WALK TF NATALIE

 Coloured Breed Highlights 
 - August 2018 -

New Stars in the Sky Among Top Ayrshire Sires and Cows 

This August release welcomes two newly proven sires that make the headlines as they 
penetrate the Top 5 LPI list. Des Coteaux Revolution-ET is the highest of these at #2 LPI 
(tied #4 Fat, #4 Protein), landing just behind his sire, Orraryd, who still occupies the #1 LPI 
position (#3 Milk, #1 Fat, #1 Protein). Revolution's dam is Kamouraska Poker Rubis-ET, who 
is a maternal sister to Kamouraska Orra Xuby as the #1 GLPI cow, as well as the proven 
sires Kamouraska Decaf-ET (#9 LPI) and Kamouraska Rockstar (#13 LPI). Du Petit Bois 
Animate (Rockstar x Reality) also makes a very impressive debut at #5 LPI and tied at #7 
Conformation with +11.  The highest newcomer last round, Kamouraska Bigstar-ET, gains 
ground from his former #5 spot to now take #3 LPI (tied #9 Protein, tied #3 Conformation). 
He is a Situation son out of Kamouraska Jupi Uby-ET, who is also a daughter of the famous 
"Ruby" cow. Peterslund (tied #6 Fat, #6 Protein) and T-Bruno (#6 Milk, #8 Fat, #7 Protein) 
experience little change, now taking #4 and #6 LPI positions, respectively. The Top 10 LPI 
list is completed by Des Fleurs Patriote-ET (#7 LPI, #4 Milk, #3 Fat, #3 Protein), Roi 
Tennison-ET (#8 LPI, tied #4 Fat, #5 Protein) and Cock Rond Big Brother at #10 LPI, up 
from #18 spot last round (#9 Fat). 

On the cow side, although Kamouraska Orra Xuby stays solid at #1 GLPI (#2 Milk, tied #2 
Fat, #1 Protein), she has a team of five full-sister daughters sired by Sammatin Valpas that 
are newly indexed this round and flood the Top 10 GLPI list.  Four of these, namely 
Kamouraska Diva-ET (tied #4 Milk, #1 Fat, #2 Protein), Kamouraska Dounia-ET (#7 Milk, 
tied #2 Fat, #3 Protein), Kamouraska Capucine-ET and Kamouraska Crystal-ET (#10 
Protein), make their debut in #2 to #5 GLPI positions, in that order, while Kamouraska 
Calliope-ET (#4 Fat, #9 Protein) rounds off the Top 10 list at #10 GLPI. Another full sister, 
Kamouraska Clooney-ET, sees little change since her first index last round and is tied at #8 
GLPI.  Another pair of full sisters (Orraryd x Rockstar) that hold on strong are Visserdale 
Selena 8 ET at #6 GLPI (#6 Milk, #5 Fat, #5 Protein) and Visserdale Selena 7 ET, who is 
tied at #8 GLPI (#9 Milk, tied #7 Fat, #4 Protein). Impressively, De Fraserville Kita-ET is 
another newly indexed cow this round who also enters the Top 10 GLPI list in #7 spot and 
she is a daughter of the highest newly proven sire, Revolution (#2 LPI), out of Margot 
Chocolate-ET.

"MegaPower" Delivers a Strong Performance in Jerseys 

River Valley PF MegaPower-ET takes centre stage this round with his outstanding debut as 
the highest newly proven sire taking #5 LPI and #7 Pro$ as well as #6 Milk, #4 Fat and tied 
at #2 Protein. MegaPower is a son of Sunset Canyon Megatron-ET (#6 LPI, #25 Pro$, #1 
Fat, tied #2 Protein) and a maternal brother to River Valley Pfennig Perfect Fit at #2 Pro$ 
and #9 LPI (dam is Hi-Kel TBone Pfenning-ET). Golden GDK Vivaldi stays firm at #1 LPI but 
also regains the title as #1 Pro$ this round (#2 Fat, tied #8 Protein). In addition to Vivaldi, 
MegaPower and Perfect Fit, there are five other bulls that rank among the Top 10 for both 
LPI and Pro$. Two of these are the maternal brothers, Hawarden Dimension Pilgrim-ET (#2 

Top 5 LPI Lists in Guernsey Include the Same Sires and Cows as April

Trotacre Enhancer Lewis ET fights back to regain #1 LPI status this round (#3 Milk, #3 Protein), switching places with Pine Ridge Dou-
ble L (#2 LPI), who is now followed by his son, Dairyman Double Dawson, still taking #3 LPI spot. Another switch in ranking also hap-
pens as Idle Gold E Challenge (#4 LPI) moves up to surpass Golden J Ronald Grumpy, who now occupies #5 LPI position. The order of 
the Top 5 LPI cows returns to exactly the same list as December 2017, still led by the trio of Glen Haven Lewis Lana at #1 LPI (tied #4
Protein), Eby Manor D L Indy at #2 LPI (#2 Fat) and Lindrian Polite at #3 LPI (#1 Milk, tied #4 Fat, #1 Protein). It is Guernsey View Ur-
ma’s Expense and Guernsey View Winner’s Zuri that switch back in their ranking, now taking #4 and #5 LPI positions, respectively. The
highest newly indexed cow this round is Eby Manor Caspian Kara at #40 LPI, who is a daughter of Eby Manor Yogi Kate at #16 LPI.

RANK GPA LPI NAME A.I. CONTROLLER SEMEN CODE AGE MILK FAT PROT %F %P SCS CONF MS F&L DS RP NAME of SIRE NAME of DAM
RANG IPV MPG NOM CENTRE d'I.A. CODE DE SEMENCE ÂGE LAIT GRAS PROT %G %P CSS CONF SM P&M PL Cr NOM du PÈRE NOM de la MÈRE

1 1407 840 3128910115 COULEE CREST NOVAK LAMBEAU 7 0007GU00473 27 941 39 30 -0.06 -0.03 2.95 12 9 5 4 6 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK COULEE CREST COPPER LEENAH

2 1152 USA 78006594 LANG HAVEN AP WATCH ME NAENAE 14 0014GU00332 37 686 9 18 -0.33 -0.07 2.91 8 5 6 3 4 INDIAN ACRES AMERICAN PIE LANG HAVEN ALSTAR NAENAE

3 1131 USA 78004779 PAOKIE LIL ERNIE 7 0007GU00467 46 612 19 18 -0.12 -0.04 2.93 7 5 5 1 1 SPRINGHILL JETSTREAM COULEE CREST AP LORILEE

4 1062 USA 97001421 WALNUT RIDGE PRINCE CHARMING 7 0007GU00472 31 2 17 4 0.25 0.05 2.87 8 7 3 1 2 LINDRIAN GRUMPY PILOT WALNUT RIDGE YOGI CHERISH

5 1037 840 3009973866 DAIRYMAN COPPER RANDALL 7 0007GU00471 32 461 15 12 -0.10 -0.06 2.85 9 7 3 1 4 JENS GOLD AARON COPPER DAIRYMAN ICEMAN ROSEBOWL

6 1032 USA 78001154 COULEE CREST FAME LATIMER 513 0076GU00810 64 647 16 23 -0.19 0.01 3.02 11 8 8 6 6 MILLBORNE TILLER FAYES FAME COULEE CREST AP LORILEE

7 1025 840 3130939306 RIPLEY FARMS JAG NEWTON 7 0007GU00470 42 431 10 9 -0.15 -0.08 2.95 5 4 4 -2 1 SPRINGHILL JOKES JAGUAR LANG HAVEN ALSTAR NAE

8 1017 USA 68033040 JENS GOLD VIP CIMERON-ET 7 0007GU00464 65 -63 10 -3 0.20 -0.01 2.76 -1 3 -5 -5 -4 ABIQUA ACRES ALSTAR V I P JENS GOLD DOUBLE L CINCH

9 937 USA 97001404 ABIQUA ACRES LEVIS JAEGER 14 0014GU00474 32 117 0 2 -0.10 -0.03 2.87 7 5 3 0 1 MARODORE AARONS LEVI ABIQUA ACRES PRESTIGE JESUSITA

10 855 USA 78006572 FLAMBEAU MANOR LADYS MAN 7 0007GU00468 37 79 -1 0 -0.08 -0.04 3.04 8 7 3 2 3 MARODORE AARONS LEVI FLAMBEAU MANOR RO LAUREN

11 734 USA 78004029 RIPLEY FARMS M C RUSSELL-ET 7 0007GU00466 51 22 -7 -4 -0.11 -0.06 2.98 5 5 1 3 3 VILLA CREST MONARCH RIPLEY FARMS MR A C RODY

TOP GUERNSEY YOUNG BULLS BY GENOMIC PARENT AVERAGE FOR LPI (GPA LPI) - AUGUST 2018 GENETIC EVALUATIONS

REGISTRATION

MEILLEURS JEUNES TAUREAUX GUERNSEY SELON LA MOYENNE DES PARENTS GÉNOMIQUE POUR L'IPV (IPV MPG) - ÉVALUATIONS GÉNÉTIQUES D'AOÛT 2018
(Based on young bulls at least 11 months old with semen available in Canada / Basée sur les jeunes taureaux âgés d'au moins 11 mois dont la semence est disponible au Canada)

ENREGISTREMENT
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TOP 25 GUERNSEY BULLS BY LPI 
 25 MEILLEURS TAUREAUX DANS LA RACE GUERNSEY SELON L̓ IPV AUGUST / AOÛT 2018

RANK
RANG

  1

  2

  3

  4

  5

  6

  7

  8

  9

 10

 11

 12

 13

 14

 15

 16

 17

 18

 19

 20

 21

 22

 23

 24

 25

LPI
IPV

1248

1224

1178

1151

1126

1048

1032

1030

1019

1000

 996

 990

 981

 970

 963

 936

 924

 921

 902

 886

 863

 845

 842

 825

 816

TC
CT

D

D

I

D

I

I

I

D

I

D

I

I

D

I

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

I

I

SEMEN CODE
CODE DE SEMENCE

0007GU00366

0200GU00109

0200GU00121

0001GU00418

0007GU00405

0007GU00451

0001GU00434

0001GU00428

0007GU00402

0028GU00123

0007GU00302

0001GU00436

0200GU00400

0200GU00119

0200GU00111

0200GU00402

0001GU00400

0200GU00001

0200GU00304

0200GU00004

0200GU00114

0200GU00103

0200GU00113

0007GU00395

0007GU00360

REGISTRATION
ENREGISTREMENT

USA 603342

USA 604312

USA 68045873

USA 604268

USA 604960

USA 68045040

USA 68006130

USA 604826

USA 604917

CAN 20223

USA 600974

USA 68012543

CAN 10032765

USA 68022992

USA 604588

USA 68042541

CAN 10034580

CAN 10027474

USA 68003311

CAN 9723802

USA 68012853

USA 603672

CAN 8531580

USA 604670

USA 603341

GS
SG

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

NAME
NOM

TROTACRE ENHANCER LEWIS

PINE RIDGE DOUBLE L

DAIRYMAN DOUBLE DAWSON

IDLE GOLD E CHALLENGE

GOLDEN J RONALD GRUMPY

COULEE CREST GRUMPY LEGEND

GOLDEN J LES GEORGE

FLAMBEAU MANOR TILLER LES−ET

EDGEWATER MEADOWS YOGIBEAR−ET

EBY MANOR BUTTERMOST WARDEN

ROZELYN PAT MAR P GOLIATH−ET

JENS GOLD C BLUE SPRUCE

KNAPPS ENHANCER KRUNCH−ET

IDLE GOLD J KING CASPIAN

MYOWN POKER BINGO−ET

LANG HAVEN NINJA

MYOWN MAGIC POKER

ROZELYN ENHANCER JORDAN ET

RUTTER BROS LEWIS LOUIE

LINDRIAN PINTO ET

SPRING WALK STONE

FOUR WINDS MAGICMAN DYNASTY

MAPLEHURST TILLER LANE

SNIDERS OPTION AARON

TROTACRE LORAL TILLER

HERDS
TROUP

15

29

12

 7

 8

11

 5

 6

14

48

23

11

17

14

10

15

 9

18

14

14

21

18

15

14

19

DAUS
FILLES

 41

 94

 24

 26

 22

 33

 19

 26

 79

150

 53

 35

 37

 35

 20

 35

 31

 23

 49

 29

 57

 26

 47

 71

 61

TDR
RJT

 802

1587

 192

 553

 337

 308

 277

 467

1351

2365

1019

 505

 592

 405

 402

 406

 520

 416

 707

 455

 879

 410

 746

1208

 833

REL
FIAB

87

92

73

89

82

78

77

83

92

95

92

84

84

79

79

80

84

79

87

80

88

80

87

93

91

MILK
LAIT

 1132

  222

  375

  138

  432

  721

  611

  166

 −250

 −621

 −341

  588

  143

  948

  646

  613

  652

  224

  114

  880

  140

 −416

  635

  271

  259

%RK
%RC

92

46

53

46

53

84

76

46

23

 0

15

69

46

92

84

76

84

46

46

84

46

 0

76

53

53

FAT
GRAS

  26

  31

  31

  13

  25

  17

  28

  17

   6

  12

   2

  26

  29

  11

  39

  30

  28

  18

   1

  −2

  16

  −9

  14

  31

   2

%RK
%RC

84

99

99

53

84

53

92

53

38

53

38

84

92

53

99

99

92

53

38

38

53

23

53

99

38

PROT

 28

  6

 16

 13

 18

 25

 19

  7

 −2

 −7

 −4

 19

 11

 27

 22

 22

 21

 10

  1

 10

  8

 −5

 18

  8

  5

%RK
%RC

92

46

69

61

69

92

76

46

38

23

30

76

61

92

92

92

84

53

46

53

46

30

69

46

46

%FAT
%GRAS

−0.29

 0.32

 0.19

 0.12

 0.09

−0.21

 0.00

 0.15

 0.28

 0.62

 0.25

 0.00

 0.35

−0.41

 0.15

 0.04

−0.01

 0.14

−0.07

−0.56

 0.15

 0.14

−0.19

 0.28

−0.14

%PROT

−0.12

−0.02

 0.02

 0.12

 0.04

 0.00

−0.04

 0.01

 0.09

 0.22

 0.10

−0.01

 0.08

−0.06

−0.01

 0.00

−0.02

 0.04

−0.04

−0.26

 0.04

 0.12

−0.06

−0.03

−0.07

CONF

  0

  6

  1

  4

  3

  9

  4

  6

  7

  3

 −9

  3

 −1

  8

 −5

  0

 −6

 −5

  3

  6

 −5

  7

 −6

  5

  7

%RK
%RC

30

77

37

62

57

92

62

77

82

57

 0

57

15

87

10

30

 7

10

57

77

10

82

 7

74

82

MS
SM

 −3

 10

  2

  2

  3

  6

  4

  8

  9

 −2

 −2

  0

  1

  8

 −4

 −4

 −5

 −3

  0

  6

 −4

  5

 −8

  6

  4

F&L
P&M

  3

  2

  0

  5

  0

  6

  1

  5

  3

  6

 −9

  4

 −1

  2

 −2

  8

 −4

 −4

  3

 −3

  1

  1

  5

  1

  9

DS
PL

 −1

 −1

 −2

  0

  0

  8

  0

  0

  3

  2

−11

  4

 −6

  1

  0

  6

 −3

 −8

  0

  3

 −6

  8

 −1

  1

  6

RP
Cr

  1

−10

 −5

 −1

  1

  2

  4

 −2

 −1

 11

−12

  0

 −5

  4

  0

 −1

  2

 −3

  5

  3

  1

  6

  3

  0

  5

HL
DV

104

111

109

111

108

 99

103

103

101

104

112

103

101

 97

102

100

103

103

102

104

103

104

 96

 97

 98

SCS
CCS

3.02

2.69

2.83

2.92

3.04

3.06

2.87

2.95

2.83

3.03

2.89

2.98

3.12

3.42

2.88

3.12

2.87

3.24

3.20

2.78

2.72

2.94

3.00

3.01

3.06

PERS

108

102

 99

 97

103

105

110

108

 94

103

102

101

104

102

 99

 93

105

106

105

 97

104

101

 95

103

 94

DF
FF

109

 98

101

101

100

 97

 97

100

107

112

113

 98

104

 99

 98

 96

100

108

109

100

101

104

107

 96

100

MSP
VT

109

108

106

 98

103

 98

104

102

 92

100

108

 95

112

 96

103

 99

109

107

105

104

104

 97

 94

 97

 97

MT
TT

100

 99

101

101

105

101

100

103

 97

 99

109

 98

103

 98

103

105

110

 99

105

107

 92

 98

105

100

 95

CA
AV

108

 99

107

109

104

100

103

103

107

102

109

100

109

105

105

 89

107

104

111

103

102

106

 98

 99

 94

DCA
AFV

 98

101

105

110

104

101

 99

 97

100

105

108

106

 94

 98

 98

 99

 99

102

106

104

 98

 98

 93

102

 94

BCS
CCC

 98

 96

 95

 93

 97

 99

 97

108

105

106

100

 97

 99

 92

 93

101

 99

 99

101

 96

102

104

102

 99

110

TOP 100 GUERNSEY FOREIGN BULLS BY MACE LPI (MEETING MINIMUM RELIABILITIES) 
 100 MEILLEURS TAUREAUX DANS LA RACE GUERNSEY A L̓ÉTRANGER SELON L̓ IPV MACE (CONFORME AU MINIMUM DE LA FIABILITÉ)

AUGUST / AOÛT 2018 

RANK
RANG

  1

  2

  3

  4

  5

  6

  7

  8

  9

 10

 11

 12

 13

 14

 15

 16

 17

 18

 19

 20

 20

 22

 23

 24

 25

 26

 27

 28

 29

 30

 30

 32

 33

 34

 35

 36

 37

 37

 39

 40

 41

 42

 43

 44

 45

 46

 47

 48

 49

 50

MLPI
IPVM

 1537

 1489

 1415

 1332

 1287

 1258

 1238

 1230

 1218

 1216

 1181

 1152

 1149

 1138

 1132

 1129

 1124

 1122

 1115

 1110

 1110

 1108

 1105

 1101

 1100

 1096

 1093

 1092

 1088

 1078

 1078

 1060

 1057

 1042

 1035

 1033

 1032

 1032

 1029

 1014

 1004

 1003

 1002

 1001

  995

  994

  985

  984

  977

  971

SEMEN CODE
CODE DE SEMENCE

0007GU00446

0001GU00448

0001GU00446

0031GU00627

0007GU00434

0007GU00447

0014GU00318

0001GU00431

0007GU00445

0031GU00621

0031GU00618

0014GU00324

0031GU00629

0007GU00380

0007GU00339

0001GU00441

0007GU00455

0001GU00442

0007GU00421

0007GU00416

0007GU00441

0007GU00440

0001GU00433

0031GU00631

0001GU00408

0094GU00958

0007GU00457

0001GU00424

0007GU00385

0007GU00458

0007GU00401

0007GU00450

0007GU00428

0029GU00918

0007GU00437

0014GU00311

REGISTRATION
ENREGISTREMENT

GBR 43671

USA 68042542

USA 68048419

USA 68047797

USA 68027067

USA 68017224

USA 68040118

USA 68027038

USA 605038

USA 68029818

USA 68010155

USA 68016348

USA 68045604

GBR 20055012

USA 604093

GBR 20075016

GBR 43538

USA 602751

USA 68025916

GBR 20105004

USA 68018049

USA 68029932

USA 68046196

USA 68008565

USA 68006163

USA 68041173

USA 68028896

USA 68027378

USA 68001358

USA 68045809

USA 603783

USA 68024088

GBR 43832

USA 68048542

USA 604587

USA 68023507

USA 68028106

GBR 43611

USA 604313

USA 68031529

USA 604859

GBR 43498

GBR 43658

USA 68042650

GBR 43676

USA 68013855

USA 600510

GBR 43740

USA 68030404

USA 68015887

NAME
NOM

BEECHGROVES EZEKIEL                     

LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK                 

COULEE CREST CONQUEROR LOGO             

RIPLEY FARMS PIE C TOBY                 

MOZIERS SPIDER KINGSTON                 

SPRING WALK SHERBERTS MINT              

DAIRYMAN MINT PHONZE                    

JENS GOLD AARON COPPER                  

MARODORE RONALDS LABRON                 

MARODORE T LES LIGHTNING                

ROZELYN GOLIATHS JONATHAN               

INDIAN ACRES AMERICAN PIE               

COULEE CREST BLUE SPRUCE LAKOD          

LES JAONNETS CARA CONQUEROR             

PAFARMS HOT SHOT CHARLES                

LES JAONNETS DAIRYMAIDS DYNAMI          

BEECHGROVES CORNELIUS                   

TROTACRE JAY MR LUXURY                  

SPRING WALK SHERBERTS TORO              

LES JAONNETS TRICIAS ADVOCATE           

OAK KNOB MAXIE LAREDO                   

ABIQUA ACRES GRUMPY SERGEANT            

UP THE CREEK SPIDERS SHAGGY             

BAY MEADOW LEWIS HAZELNUT               

YELLLOW CREEK LEWIS CONRAD              

LOYAL ACRES YB BUCKY                    

FLAMBEAU MANOR YB LYNNDELL              

RIPLEY FARMS AARON CORDELL              

SPRING WALK ICY ICEBERG                 

FARIA FARMS CRUNCH SUPERMAN             

KNAPPS LORRY KAPTAIN SETH               

INDIAN ACRES PIES−ET                    

TREDINNEY PRINCES LION KING

ROZELYN GEO SHERMAN                     

MYOWN POKER BAMBOOZLE−ET                

IDLE GOLD A CHARLIE

VALLEY GEM ROZELYN L DANIEL             

TREDINNEY YOGIS PRINCE                  

PINE RIDGE SUPER LUX

SPRINGHILL JOKES JAGUAR                 

ROZELYN GLACIERS HOLIDAY                

TREDINNEY SONICS HELIUM

TREDINNEY BUZZARDS ASTRONOMER           

ABIQUA ACRES ALSTAR V I P               

KENVIN SALLYS GHENGIS                   

GOLDEN J SKIPPER GARY                   

SHERMA VICTORY ELLAS ENHANCER           

BEECHGROVES EZRA                        

SPRINGHILL JACKPOT                      

IDLE GOLD C BEHOLD

HERDS
TROUP

 41

 58

 19

 16

 26

103

 52

 47

 28

 37

 16

 83

 49

 69

 16

 21

 24

  7

 52

 12

 72

 19

 10

 22

 25

 25

 63

 59

 92

 23

 33

 39

 16

 20

 65

 14

 12

 32

 60

 28

 69

 25

 20

 76

 25

  5

127

 34

  5

 39

DAUS
FILLES

 176

 122

  38

  38

  71

 298

 141

 132

  33

  68

  41

 229

  92

 245

  19

  54

  65

  15

 115

  43

 223

  29

  23

  47

  46

  44

 166

 137

 210

  41

  50

  80

  73

  32

 100

  23

  32

 125

  89

  56

 157

  91

  69

 195

  56

  11

 318

  89

  11

  72

REL
FIAB

76

79

61

66

72

85

79

77

67

71

71

82

74

82

57

69

71

85

77

69

84

62

57

69

68

66

82

78

85

63

70

75

67

63

77

66

66

75

77

68

84

74

71

82

72

69

92

73

66

73

MILK
LAIT

  799

 1260

  989

  478

 1116

  223

  310

  541

  535

  557

 −120

  494

 1267

  737

  322

  841

  415

 1032

  366

  711

  436

  −50

  −57

   19

  836

 −166

−1095

  405

  939

  593

  769

  509

  103

  450

  614

 1463

  141

 −219

  688

  161

 −545

 −275

 1423

 −221

  247

 1346

  798

 −538

 −362

  182

%RK
%RC

84

92

92

61

92

46

53

69

69

69

30

61

92

84

53

84

53

92

53

84

53

38

38

46

84

30

 0

53

92

76

84

61

46

53

76

99

46

23

84

46

 0

23

99

23

53

92

84

 0

15

46

FAT
GRAS

  37

  44

  37

  33

  57

  13

  42

  26

  25

  33

  21

  −9

  53

  31

   5

  16

  42

  18

  32

  39

  36

  26

  34

  −2

  29

  −1

  11

  34

  29

  36

  35

   5

  10

  34

  40

  29

   6

  −8

  27

   6

   6

  26

  54

   3

  34

  32

  25

  22

  10

  11

%RK
%RC

99

99

99

99

99

53

99

84

84

99

61

23

99

99

38

53

99

53

99

99

99

84

99

38

92

38

53

99

92

99

99

38

46

99

99

92

38

23

84

38

38

84

99

38

99

99

84

61

46

53

PROT

 37

 40

 33

 24

 44

 21

 33

 11

 17

 20

  5

  9

 39

 10

 15

 32

 19

 29

 19

 21

 14

  6

 28

  2

 30

 −3

−16

 15

 36

 22

 10

 19

 13

 16

 30

 33

  8

  4

 27

  0

  0

 13

 43

 −5

 15

 34

 14

 −3

  0

 10

%RK
%RC

99

99

92

92

99

84

92

61

69

76

46

46

99

53

61

92

76

92

76

84

61

46

92

46

92

38

 0

61

99

92

53

76

61

69

92

92

46

46

92

38

38

61

99

30

61

92

61

38

38

53

%FAT
%GRAS

 0.00

−0.19

−0.12

 0.17

 0.08

 0.03

 0.40

 0.01

 0.00

 0.10

 0.42

−0.46

−0.08

−0.05

−0.15

−0.33

 0.33

−0.39

 0.23

 0.09

 0.24

 0.42

 0.57

−0.04

−0.14

 0.11

 1.02

 0.22

−0.21

 0.13

−0.01

−0.27

 0.08

 0.20

 0.17

−0.53

−0.01

 0.04

−0.07

−0.03

 0.49

 0.59

−0.15

 0.20

 0.34

−0.36

−0.16

 0.74

 0.39

 0.05

%PROT

 0.14

−0.04

−0.01

 0.12

 0.08

 0.18

 0.32

−0.12

−0.02

 0.01

 0.14

−0.11

−0.06

−0.22

 0.06

 0.05

 0.08

−0.09

 0.09

−0.05

−0.01

 0.12

 0.45

 0.02

 0.02

 0.03

 0.36

 0.02

 0.06

 0.03

−0.23

 0.03

 0.14

 0.01

 0.13

−0.24

 0.04

 0.18

 0.05

−0.09

 0.30

 0.35

−0.08

 0.03

 0.10

−0.15

−0.19

 0.24

 0.19

 0.05

REL
FIAB

54

60

46

55

61

68

59

64

60

61

60

70

61

59

50

41

45

83

66

43

66

54

52

60

58

60

62

64

68

53

55

62

43

53

60

58

58

50

67

51

68

50

42

63

46

68

86

49

65

60

CONF

  5

  9

 11

  9

  4

  8

  5

 12

 −4

  7

 −9

 12

  6

  6

  3

−10

  6

  3

  4

  6

  3

 −3

  1

 −2

  3

  7

  4

  8

 −4

  5

 −6

 16

  2

  2

 −5

 13

  5

  0

  1

  9

  3

 −3

 −6

 −7

  2

  1

  4

 10

 11

  6

%RK
%RC

74

92

97

92

62

87

74

99

12

82

 0

99

77

77

57

 0

77

57

62

77

57

12

37

14

57

82

62

87

12

74

 7

99

52

52

10

99

74

30

37

92

57

12

 7

 4

52

37

62

95

97

77

MS
SM

  4

  6

 10

  4

  0

  4

  2

 12

  2

 10

 −1

 10

  3

  9

  5

 −8

  5

  1

  2

  5

  8

 −1

  6

  0

 −2

 13

 10

  6

−10

  3

 −3

  8

  2

  2

 −8

  6

 10

  4

 −4

  9

  4

 −7

 −7

 −1

  3

  0

  5

 10

  7

  2

F&L
P&M

  6

  3

  6

 11

  2

  5

  5

  5

 −1

  4

 −7

 10

  7

  2

  5

 10

  5

 −2

  8

 −2

 −2

 −5

 −1

  3

  2

  5

  3

  0

  5

  1

 −4

  8

  1

  3

 −2

  7

  7

  4

 −1

  5

  0

 −2

 −4

 −8

  2

 −2

  0

  3

 10

  4

DS
PL

  4

  5

  0

  2

  4

  0

  1

  1

 −5

  2

−11

  2

  6

 −6

 −1

 −2

  6

  7

  3

 −4

 −1

 −6

  4

 −4

  3

 −4

 −6

  5

  5

  2

 −6

 11

 −3

 −1

  5

 10

  1

 −1

 10

 −2

 −1

 −1

 −2

 −8

  4

  6

 −1

  2

  4

  2

RP
Cr

  6

  5

  2

  3

  4

  1

  2

  5

 −2

  5

 −8

  5

 −2

  0

 −5

 −3

  6

  1

  6

 −2

  1

 −4

  0

 −4

  4

  2

 −5

  7

  8

  6

 −4

 10

  1

  3

  3

 14

  0

  0

  6

  2

 −2

  1

 −1

 −5

  4

  4

 −3

  2

  8

  4

HL
DV

102

109

105

109

 99

108

102

108

108

103

112

113

 96

106

107

104

102

103

102

104

106

111

 97

110

103

107

109

104

 96

101

111

105

106

105

101

 99

105

109

101

105

107

103

 97

114

100

 97

 98

102

105

105

SCS
CCS

2.70

2.98

2.84

2.88

3.31

2.78

3.16

2.86

3.00

3.26

2.81

2.81

2.95

2.87

2.82

3.00

2.75

3.21

2.96

2.90

3.15

2.77

3.19

2.97

2.94

2.90

2.82

2.92

3.08

3.18

3.11

3.09

3.13

2.84

2.85

3.11

3.01

3.13

3.17

2.85

2.67

2.97

2.90

2.65

2.92

3.15

3.32

3.12

2.94

2.98

DF
FF

108

 99

 98

 97

100

102

 98

 99

107

101

112

 97

 92

100

102

103

 95

105

 99

 98

 99

106

 99

111

 99

104

107

 98

107

100

106

 95

105

 96

100

 91

 98

106

103

102

103

107

 95

110

 98

 99

106

101

 97

100
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No.      
Cows

%          
Inbreeding Milk Fat Protein %      

Fat
%   

Protein SCS Mammary 
System

Feet & 
Legs

Dairy 
Strength Rump LPI

No. 
Vaches

% 
Consanguinité Lait Gras Protéine %      

Gras
% 

Protéine CCS Système 
mammaire

Pieds & 
membres

Puissance 
laitière Croupe IPV

PEI / IPE 1 4.49 16 9.0 1.0 0.13 0.00 3.03 3.0 3.0 0.0 -2.0 2.0 712
NS 3 8.11 344 17.7 12.7 0.04 0.01 2.97 -0.3 1.0 1.0 -1.7 -2.0 1022
NB 52 7.15 41 7.6 3.9 0.09 0.03 2.96 3.0 2.3 2.0 0.7 1.4 815
QC 7 1.45 1246 31.7 30.3 -0.29 -0.16 3.06 0.3 0.4 -1.4 -1.1 -0.9 1055
ON 211 7.42 122 5.2 4.5 0.01 0.01 2.97 3.3 3.0 1.8 1.3 0.9 822

BC / CB 18 5.64 503 14.5 11.8 -0.09 -0.06 2.99 3.9 3.8 2.2 0.8 0.2 941
CANADA 292 7.11 160 7 5.6 0.01 0.00 2.97 3.2 2.8 1.8 1 0.9 836

No.      
Cows

%          
Inbreeding Milk Fat Protein %      

Fat
%   

Protein SCS Mammary 
System

Feet & 
Legs

Dairy 
Strength Rump LPI

No. 
Vaches

% 
Consanguinité Lait Gras Protéine %      

Gras
% 

Protéine CCS Système 
mammaire

Pieds & 
membres

Puissance 
laitière Croupe IPV

PEI / IPE 1 4.49 16 9.0 1.0 0.13 0.00 3.03 3.0 3.0 0.0 -2.0 2.0 712
NS 1 7.62 -14 17 9 0.24 0.12 2.97 -2 2 0 -6 -3 1068
NB 21 7.05 79 5.9 4.4 0.05 0.02 2.97 3.1 2.2 2.1 -0.2 1.5 833
QC 0 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
ON 189 7.63 136 5.8 4.9 0.01 0.01 2.97 3.2 2.9 1.8 1.3 0.9 827

BC / CB 17 5.50 517 15.8 12.3 -0.08 -0.06 3 3.6 3.6 1.9 0.5 -0.1 947
CANADA 229 7.41 158 6.6 5.4 0.01 0.00 2.97 3.2 2.9 1.8 1.1 0.8 837

No.      
Cows

%          
Inbreeding Milk Fat Protein %      

Fat
%   

Protein SCS Mammary 
System

Feet & 
Legs

Dairy 
Strength Rump LPI

No. 
Vaches

% 
Consanguinité Lait Gras Protéine %      

Gras
% 

Protéine CCS Système 
mammaire

Pieds & 
membres

Puissance 
laitière Croupe IPV

PEI / IPE 0 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
NS 2 8.36 522.5 18.0 14.5 -0.06 -0.04 2.97 0.5 0.5 1.5 0.5 -1.5 999
NB 31 7.22 14.4 8.7 3.6 0.12 0.04 2.95 3.0 2.4 2.0 1.3 1.3 803
QC 7 1.45 1245.7 31.7 30.3 -0.29 -0.16 3.06 0.3 0.4 -1.4 -1.1 -0.9 1055
ON 22 5.55 5 0.1 1.8 0 0.02 3.01 3.8 3.4 2.2 1.0 1.7 781

BC / CB 1 7.96 254 -7.0 4.0 -0.26 -0.05 2.94 9.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 840

CANADA 63 6.04 168 8.3 6.3 0.02 0.01 2.98 3 2.6 1.7 0.9 1.2 830

All Active Cows  /  Toutes les Vaches Actives

Active Cows With Publishable Production Indexes  /  Vaches Actives avec Indices de Production Publiables

Province CONF

Province CONF

Province CONF

Active Cows With Unpublishable Production Indexes  /  Vaches Actives avec Indices de Production Non-Publiables

Breed: Guernsey

Provincial and National Averages Used as Benchmarks for Genetic Herd Inventory Reports
Moyennes provinciales et nationales à titre de point de repère pour les rapports d'Inventaire génétique du troupeau

Race: Guernsey- August 2018 / Août 2018 -

Rank 
Rang

LPI     
IPV

No. Cows   
No. Vaches

%
G

Name of Farm / Owner                       
Nom de la Ferme / Propriétaire

City                          
Ville Province Milk    

Lait
Fat    

Gras
Protein    

Protéine
Fat %    

% Gras
Prot %   
% Prot

SCS    
CCS CONF MS    

SM
F&L   
P&M

DS 
PL

RP 
Cr

1 1481 70 27 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD WALTON                   ON 299 17 20 0.05 0.08 2.88 2.2 2.9 2.5 -0.4 0.9
2 1403 38 26 SIGVIEW FARMS MOOREFIELD               ON 357 22 19 0.09 0.05 2.91 -2.7 -2.2 -0.4 -3.1 -0.1
3 1336 20 95 FERME CHARLUSON INC. ST-CYPRIEN               QC 363 19 13 0.05 -0.01 2.89 2.9 2.9 2.7 1.5 1.2
4 1333 29 97 SHADY LANE SWISS SHAWVILLE                QC 435 14 13 -0.05 -0.04 2.96 6.3 4.6 5.7 5.6 4.4
5 1311 47 55 FERME HANS ENR. ACTON-VALE               QC 406 16 14 0.00 -0.02 2.95 1.7 1.6 2.2 1.1 0.4
6 1293 24 13 LEONARD & ERIC SPEARS STAYNER                  ON 105 12 12 0.10 0.08 2.85 0.8 1.5 1.5 -0.6 0.4
7 1268 71 69 FERME M.C.F. LECLERC INC. TROIS-RIVIERES           QC 234 8 9 -0.01 0.00 2.95 3.7 3.5 4.0 2.5 1.7
8 1262 37 3 SPRUCETONE HOLSTEINS BRADFORD                 ON 289 11 11 -0.01 0.00 2.89 2.0 2.0 1.9 0.5 1.1
9 1241 46 0 SWISS LANE LISTOWEL                 ON 336 9 11 -0.05 -0.01 2.93 2.5 2.6 2.6 1.3 1.5
9 1241 27 0 JOLLY FARMER PRODUCTS NORTHAMPTON              NB -16 6 8 0.07 0.09 2.89 0.4 1.1 1.6 -1.6 -0.1

Rank 
Rang

LPI     
IPV

Name of Farm / Owner                       
Nom de la Ferme / Propriétaire

City                          
Ville Province Milk    

Lait
Fat    

Gras
Protein    

Protéine
Fat %    

% Gras
Prot %   
% Prot

SCS    
CCS CONF MS    

SM
F&L   
P&M

DS 
PL

RP 
Cr

1 947 LINDRIAN FARMS SURREY                   BC 517 16 12 -0.08 -0.06 3.00 3.6 3.6 1.9 0.5 -0.1
2 852 COMFORT FARMS ST ANNS                  ON 97 5 3 0.01 -0.01 2.86 3.1 3.1 1.6 1.0 -0.3
3 846 EBY MANOR FARM LTD. WATERLOO                 ON 207 7 7 -0.01 0.01 3.04 3.4 2.9 2.0 1.4 0.8
4 781 MAPLEHURST FARMS LYNDEN                   ON 74 5 4 0.02 0.02 3.00 3.0 2.9 1.5 1.2 1.3

Rank 
Rang

LPI     
IPV

Name of Farm / Owner                       
Nom de la Ferme / Propriétaire

City                          
Ville Province Milk    

Lait
Fat    

Gras
Protein    

Protéine
Fat %    

% Gras
Prot %   
% Prot

SCS    
CCS CONF MS    

SM
F&L   
P&M

DS 
PL

RP 
Cr

1 1574 OCEANBRAE FARMS, FRED BARRETT MISCOUCHE                PE 249 16 6 0.08 0.00 2.96 5.2 5.5 2.8 3.6 2.4
2 1560 KLEEHAVEN HOLSTEINS / LADY GROVE MS KLEEFELD                 MB 162 13 5 0.11 0.03 2.95 5.6 5.5 2.0 4.5 2.8
3 1510 PRINSVILLE DAIRY FARMS INC BLOOMFIELD               ON 295 8 7 -0.08 -0.03 2.99 5.8 5.9 3.0 5.4 3.1
4 1430 DON RICHARDSON ST MARYS                 ON 157 7 4 0.01 0.01 2.98 4.3 4.1 2.5 3.0 2.8
5 1340 ONAKNOLL BRUCE MINES              ON 9 6 2 0.09 0.03 2.98 2.5 2.7 1.8 0.7 2.3

Rank 
Rang

LPI     
IPV

Name of Farm / Owner                       
Nom de la Ferme / Propriétaire

City                          
Ville Province Milk    

Lait
Fat    

Gras
Protein    

Protéine
Fat %    

% Gras
Prot %   
% Prot

SCS    
CCS CONF MS    

SM
F&L   
P&M

DS 
PL

RP 
Cr

1 1495 FERME LIZOVAIS ENR. LA POCATIERE             QC 333 11 8 0.01 0.01 3.02 7.2 5.2 5.2 5.8 3.4
2 1362 FERME J-P COTE ET FILS INC. NEUVILLE, CTE PORTNEUF   QC 132 2 3 -0.04 -0.01 2.99 5.7 4.5 5.1 3.5 2.7
3 1310 FERME ACTON INC ACTON-VALE               QC 149 1 2 -0.10 -0.05 2.97 5.2 5.7 2.2 2.1 -0.4
4 1251 GENEVIEVE MANSEAU ROXTON FALLS             QC -23 1 0 0.07 0.02 2.99 5.0 5.2 1.4 3.8 1.1
5 1249 FERME BRITANNIA S.E.N.C. ST-VALERIEN              QC -36 -3 -2 -0.05 -0.02 2.93 4.7 3.8 3.6 3.2 0.5

TOP 5 MILKING SHORTHORN HERDS BY LPI / 5 MEILLEURS TROUPEAUX SHORTHORN LAITIER SELON L'IPV

TOP 5 CANADIENNE HERDS BY LPI / 5 MEILLEURS TROUPEAUX CANADIENNE SELON L'IPV

(minimum 10 active cows with official LPI) / (minimum de 20 vaches actives avec un IPV officiel)

(minimum 10 active cows with official LPI) / (minimum de 10 vaches actives avec un IPV officiel)

(minimum 10 active cows with official LPI) / (minimum de 10 vaches actives avec iu IPV officiel)

CANADIAN DAIRY NETWORK / RÉSEAU LAITIER CANADIEN

CANADIAN DAIRY NETWORK / RÉSEAU LAITIER CANADIEN

No. Cows        
No. Vaches

17

August/Août 2018

August/Août 2018

49
59
56

No. Cows        
No. Vaches

CANADIAN DAIRY NETWORK / RÉSEAU LAITIER CANADIEN

CANADIAN DAIRY NETWORK / RÉSEAU LAITIER CANADIEN

(minimum 20 active cows with official LPI) / (minimum de 20 vaches actives avec un IPV officiel)
August/Août 2018

August/Août 2018

TOP 10 BROWN SWISS HERDS BY LPI / 10 MEILLEURS TROUPEAUX SUISSE BRUNE SELON L'IPV

TOP 5 GUERNSEY HERDS BY LPI / 5 MEILLEURS TROUPEAUX GUERNSEY SELON L'IPV

57
51
16

64

47

46
21

No. Cows        
No. Vaches

25
60

10

Top 5 Guernsey Herds by LPI
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TOP 400 GUERNSEY COWS BY GENOMIC LPI (GLPI) 
 400 MEILLEURES VACHES DANS LA RACE GUERNSEY SELON L̓ IPV GENOMIQUE (IPVG) AUGUST / AOÛT 2018

RANK
RANG

  1

  2

  3

  4

  5

  6

  7

  8

  9

 10

 11

 12

 13

 14

 15

 16

 17

 18

 19

 20

 21

 22

 23

 24

 25

 25

 27

 28

 29

 30

 30

 32

 33

 34

 35

 36

 37

 37

 39

 40

 40

 42

 42

 44

 45

 46

 47

 47

 49

 50

GLPI
IPVG

1533

1446

1409

1380

1374

1346

1318

1317

1312

1304

1276

1264

1259

1256

1250

1248

1246

1244

1242

1233

1232

1230

1228

1225

1224

1224

1222

1215

1214

1213

1213

1209

1197

1193

1192

1182

1178

1178

1172

1171

1171

1170

1170

1169

1162

1161

1156

1156

1154

1153

COW
VACHE

CAN 7966671

CAN 11553848

CAN 11009754

CAN 10941353

CAN 11681872

CAN 11859860

CAN 10996419

CAN 7388455

CAN 9594167

CAN 9723850

CAN 8265750

CAN 9723812

CAN 11553890

CAN 11356180

CAN 10000677

CAN 11553855

CAN 11553870

CAN 9648377

CAN 11902286

CAN 12062942

CAN 8508427

CAN 9598058

CAN 10996437

CAN 9612230

CAN 12062945

CAN 9723849

CAN 11632405

CAN 7433741

CAN 9723801

CAN 8171601

CAN 11009724

CAN 10996420

CAN 11120543

CAN 9989558

CAN 9723811

CAN 11028525

CAN 10941352

CAN 8860662

CAN 12244737

CAN 12062968

CAN 11009747

CAN 11120501

CAN 11632452

CAN 12127187

CAN 10913653

CAN 11902281

CAN 11009691

CAN 11553869

CAN 8676650

CAN 11902274

GS
SG

COW NAME
NOM DE LA VACHE

GLEN HAVEN LEWIS LANA                             

EBY MANOR D L INDY                                

LINDRIAN POLITE

GUERNSEY VIEW URMAʼS EXPENSE

GUERNSEY VIEW WINNERʼS ZURI

GUERNSEY VIEW EXPENSE BLOSSOM

COMFORT FARMS ASTELL                              

GLEN HAVEN DOUBLE BUBBLE                          

MAPLEHURST AARONS BIANCA                          

LINDRIAN PAMPER BEAR ET 200                       

LINDRIAN PIZZAZ

LINDRIAN AARON PENNY TWO                          

EBY MANOR YOGI KATE                               

MAPLEHURST PIES ROSALINGA                         

MAPLEHURST WARDEN BIANCA                          

EBY MANOR D L JULIE

EBY MANOR WARD BELLA                              

BROADVIEW WHISKEY                                 

COMFORT FARMS AZELIA                              

EBY MANOR GRUMPY JANEY                            

GUERNSEY VIEW KITʼS RUBY                          

COMFORT FARMS SIENNA                              

COMFORT FARMS MAITAI                              

EBY MANOR DL LEAH

EBY MANOR DAWSON ROSALYN                          

LINDRIAN PIPER BEAR ET 199

LINDRIAN GEO PAM                                  

MAPLEHURST LES VOLTS                              

LINDRIAN PARTY CHALLENGE ET                       

LINDRIAN MAGICMAN POPPY                           

LINDRIAN PIPPY TWO                                

COMFORT FARMS AZURE                               

EBY MANOR WYNN

BROADVIEW ACORN                                   

LINDRIAN AARON PENNY ONE                          

BIG SPRING LEWIS JAMACIA                          

GUERNSEY VIEW RETAʼS EXPORT                       

EBY MANOR LEWIS SECELIA

WARRINDALE DAWSON KELLY                           

EBY MANOR CASPIAN KARA

LINDRIAN GRUMPY PIPPY                             

EBY MANOR LEWIS KATIE                             

LINDRIAN B S PAMELA                               

EXCELSIOR DOUBLE L JOYSTICK                       

EBY MANOR AARON INDIGO                            

COMFORT FARMS SHAYLA                              

LINDRIAN PALANE 231                               

EBY MANOR GEO SAPPHIRE

REDNGOLD STONEʼS WHIPPED CREAM                    

COMFORT FARMS MARGRET                             

BIRTH D
DAT NAIS

22−Dec−07

12−Jun−12

16−Aug−12

07−Sep−10

23−Dec−12

12−May−14

16−Jun−12

10−Oct−03

03−Jul−08

28−Dec−09

20−Aug−01

17−Jan−09

26−Nov−13

29−Jul−11

24−Jun−96

25−Jul−12

12−Mar−13

24−Aug−09

07−Jun−14

12−Oct−14

12−Feb−05

26−Sep−09

25−Nov−12

23−Aug−07

26−Dec−14

15−Dec−09

25−Feb−13

27−Oct−05

25−Oct−08

04−Oct−99

06−Nov−11

26−Jun−12

05−Dec−11

14−Jan−12

17−Jan−09

09−Mar−10

03−Sep−10

28−Jan−06

04−Apr−15

02−Nov−15

04−Jun−12

19−Aug−10

27−Mar−14

17−May−15

21−Mar−10

15−Dec−13

15−Oct−10

09−Mar−13

10−Jan−09

07−Oct−13

SIRE
PÈRE

USA 603342

USA 604312

USA 604960

USA 68017224

USA 604917

USA 68012543

USA 604312

USA 604312

USA 604670

USA 604917

CAN 20213

USA 604670

USA 604917

USA 68024088

CAN 20223

USA 604312

CAN 11120502

USA 604917

USA 68006130

USA 604960

USA 603342

USA 604268

USA 68042541

USA 604312

USA 68045873

USA 604917

USA 68006130

USA 604826

USA 604268

CAN 20230

USA 604312

USA 604312

USA 68022992

USA 604312

USA 604670

USA 603342

USA 604960

USA 603342

USA 68045873

USA 68022992

USA 604960

USA 603342

USA 68012543

USA 604312

USA 604670

USA 602751

CAN 8531580

USA 68006130

USA 68012853

USA 604312

DAM
MÈRE

CAN 7388455

CAN 10913653

CAN 11009691

CAN 7924817

CAN 10941331

CAN 10941353

CAN 9598055

CAN 200304

CAN 10000677

CAN 8838476

CAN 8171601

CAN 8265750

CAN 11120501

CAN 9542305

CAN 199698

CAN 9612223

CAN 11120513

CAN 7868045

CAN 10996420

CAN 11120528

CAN 10034496

CAN 9598012

CAN 10996380

CAN 8860622

CAN 11553859

CAN 8838476

CAN 9723850

CAN 10035147

CAN 8265750

CAN 8050903

CAN 8838476

CAN 9598018

CAN 8860700

CAN 9648371

CAN 8265750

CAN 7679997

CAN 8508433

CAN 8665234

CAN 9549714

CAN 11553890

CAN 8838476

CAN 9612257

CAN 9723850

CAN 11028525

CAN 9612236

CAN 9598036

CAN 8265750

CAN 10913650

CAN 8676623

CAN 9598040

L CALV
D VEL

19−Nov−10

04−Sep−16

06−Nov−16

05−May−15

18−Apr−17

25−Nov−17

20−Aug−17

22−Dec−07

27−Dec−12

27−Mar−14

19−Nov−05

20−Apr−12

14−Nov−17

04−Apr−14

06−Feb−01

21−Aug−17

08−Aug−17

07−Sep−14

13−Aug−17

05−Feb−18

27−Aug−09

31−Jan−14

11−Sep−16

05−May−11

30−Apr−18

09−Oct−14

23−Jul−15

02−Feb−11

19−Apr−13

12−Jan−04

02−Jan−16

24−Mar−17

07−Nov−16

21−Sep−15

22−May−13

07−Jun−14

03−Sep−15

13−Dec−10

23−Sep−17

25−Dec−17

21−Jul−15

01−Jun−15

28−Jun−16

24−Sep−17

19−Jul−13

14−Aug−17

15−Dec−13

21−Jul−17

09−Mar−12

23−Aug−16

L DIM
D JEL

 46

278

282

303

 70

139

283

298

274

293

301

270

218

289

298

303

280

288

290

135

 36

295

289

285

 51

281

275

281

271

290

297

126

248

228

276

235

294

276

257

177

277

 12

119

270

305

289

288

298

277

281

L HERD
D TROUP

05−25214

05−30167

05−88385

04−97491

04−97491

04−97491

05−30151

05−25214

05−30154

05−88385

05−88385

05−88385

05−30167

05−30154

05−30154

05−30167

05−30167

05−30148

05−30151

05−30167

04−97491

05−30151

05−30151

05−30167

05−30167

05−88385

05−88385

05−30154

05−88385

05−88385

05−88385

05−30151

05−30167

05−30148

05−29659

05−23515

04−97491

05−30167

05−31983

05−30167

05−88385

05−30167

05−88385

05−23515

05−30167

05−30151

05−88385

05−30167

05−31005

05−30151

#LAC

2

3

3

3

3

2

3

2

3

3

3

2

3

1

3

3

3

3

2

2

3

3

2

2

2

3

1

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

3

3

3

3

1

1

2

3

1

1

2

2

2

3

2

2

#TDR
#RJT

11

29

22

25

18

11

30

24

28

25

23

14

27

 9

26

30

28

24

19

15

18

30

19

20

12

25

 7

32

23

26

25

25

29

15

24

22

22

28

 7

 6

16

21

 4

 7

20

18

17

29

16

20

#SUP

11

29

22

25

18

 9

30

24

28

25

23

14

27

 9

26

30

28

24

19

15

18

30

19

20

12

25

 7

32

23

26

25

25

29

15

18

22

22

28

 7

 6

16

21

 4

 7

20

18

17

29

 8

20

REL
FIAB

53

63

61

66

60

56

62

63

64

66

70

60

63

48

72

63

57

60

58

55

61

65

59

62

52

67

51

64

62

70

65

65

62

58

56

47

62

65

47

48

62

64

45

35

62

60

63

61

60

61

MILK
LAIT

 1486

  238

 1715

  359

  404

  792

  594

  781

  547

  −47

 1375

  979

  414

 1190

  877

 1040

  923

  346

  585

  920

  709

  779

  507

 −579

  608

   58

  189

  592

  719

 1012

  −37

  453

 1076

  343

  892

 1546

  521

  426

  721

  932

  313

 1162

  580

  881

  871

  461

 1541

  657

  339

  352

%RK
%RC

97

59

97

66

69

86

79

86

77

38

96

92

69

95

89

93

91

65

79

90

84

86

75

 9

80

44

55

79

85

93

39

72

94

65

89

97

76

70

85

91

64

95

79

89

89

72

97

83

65

65

FAT
GRAS

 53

 60

 56

 51

 20

 49

 33

 41

 57

 34

 44

 63

 36

 39

 30

 37

 11

 47

 37

 39

 19

 41

 43

 39

 31

 25

 32

 32

 41

 40

 38

 28

 31

 28

 50

 27

 33

 15

 35

 28

 39

 42

 35

 29

 49

 21

 42

 34

 32

 18

%RK
%RC

97

99

98

97

77

97

90

96

98

91

96

99

92

94

88

93

61

96

93

94

76

96

96

94

89

84

89

89

96

95

94

86

89

86

97

85

90

69

92

86

94

96

92

87

97

79

96

91

89

75

PROT

 43

 19

 47

 26

 25

 32

 20

 27

 27

 17

 33

 29

 24

 37

 26

 33

 24

 22

 20

 30

 22

 29

 24

 10

 29

 12

 20

 23

 22

 35

  4

 11

 30

 10

 25

 37

 21

 15

 22

 34

 12

 32

 28

 22

 27

 12

 35

 20

 22

  8

%RK
%RC

97

85

98

92

90

95

86

92

92

82

96

94

90

96

92

96

90

88

86

94

88

94

90

65

94

70

86

89

88

96

48

68

94

65

90

96

87

77

88

96

70

95

93

88

92

70

96

86

88

59

%FAT
%GRAS

−0.14

 0.75

−0.22

 0.53

 0.05

 0.22

 0.12

 0.12

 0.51

 0.55

−0.19

 0.32

 0.28

−0.17

−0.10

−0.10

−0.40

 0.49

 0.18

 0.00

−0.16

 0.11

 0.31

 1.01

 0.08

 0.35

 0.35

 0.10

 0.15

−0.03

 0.61

 0.12

−0.21

 0.19

 0.19

−0.52

 0.16

−0.04

 0.07

−0.16

 0.38

−0.11

 0.15

−0.12

 0.18

 0.02

−0.32

 0.10

 0.27

 0.05

%PROT

−0.09

 0.15

−0.14

 0.17

 0.15

 0.06

−0.01

 0.00

 0.12

 0.26

−0.17

−0.05

 0.13

−0.05

−0.04

−0.03

−0.09

 0.14

 0.00

−0.03

−0.02

 0.03

 0.09

 0.43

 0.11

 0.14

 0.17

 0.03

−0.02

 0.01

 0.08

−0.05

−0.09

−0.02

−0.06

−0.18

 0.03

 0.01

−0.04

 0.02

 0.01

−0.10

 0.11

−0.10

−0.03

−0.05

−0.21

−0.02

 0.15

−0.04

CONF

 0

10

−1

 3

 9

 3

 9

 3

 7

10

 6

 6

 6

 8

 6

 4

 9

 5

 7

 3

 4

−1

 6

 1

 4

10

 8

 8

 4

 7

 9

 8

 4

 8

 6

−3

 8

 6

 0

 5

 7

 1

 4

 1

 7

 8

−2

 2

−1

 4

%RK
%RC

30

99

23

58

99

58

99

58

93

99

86

86

86

98

86

68

99

77

93

58

68

23

86

37

68

99

98

98

68

93

99

98

68

98

86

 6

98

86

30

77

93

37

68

37

93

98

15

49

23

68

SCS
CCS

2.87

2.75

2.92

2.74

2.90

2.88

2.86

2.70

3.03

2.93

2.60

2.74

3.04

3.21

3.05

2.99

3.01

2.87

2.90

3.13

3.05

2.92

3.05

2.80

2.94

2.81

2.90

2.98

2.74

2.65

2.68

2.95

3.27

2.78

2.74

3.00

3.14

2.96

2.79

3.27

2.94

3.07

3.03

2.84

2.97

3.00

2.74

2.90

2.88

2.67

ACT

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Top 400 Guernsey Cows by GLPI

Top 400 LPI Candidate Cows for Genotyping
TOP 400 GUERNSEY COWS BY GENOMIC LPI (GLPI) 

 400 MEILLEURES VACHES DANS LA RACE GUERNSEY SELON L̓ IPV GENOMIQUE (IPVG) AUGUST / AOÛT 2018

RANK
RANG

  1

  2

  3

  4

  5

  6

  7

  8

  9

 10

 11

 12

 13

 14

 15

 16

 17

 18

 19

 20

 21

 22

 23

 24

 25

 25

 27

 28

 29

 30

 30

 32

 33

 34

 35

 36

 37

 37

 39

 40

 40

 42

 42

 44

 45

 46

 47

 47

 49

 50

GLPI
IPVG

1533

1446

1409

1380

1374

1346

1318

1317

1312

1304

1276

1264

1259

1256

1250

1248

1246

1244

1242

1233

1232

1230

1228

1225

1224

1224

1222

1215

1214

1213

1213

1209

1197

1193

1192

1182

1178

1178

1172

1171

1171

1170

1170

1169

1162

1161

1156

1156

1154

1153

COW
VACHE

CAN 7966671

CAN 11553848

CAN 11009754

CAN 10941353

CAN 11681872

CAN 11859860

CAN 10996419

CAN 7388455

CAN 9594167

CAN 9723850

CAN 8265750

CAN 9723812

CAN 11553890

CAN 11356180

CAN 10000677

CAN 11553855

CAN 11553870

CAN 9648377

CAN 11902286

CAN 12062942

CAN 8508427

CAN 9598058

CAN 10996437

CAN 9612230

CAN 12062945

CAN 9723849

CAN 11632405

CAN 7433741

CAN 9723801

CAN 8171601

CAN 11009724

CAN 10996420

CAN 11120543

CAN 9989558

CAN 9723811

CAN 11028525

CAN 10941352

CAN 8860662

CAN 12244737

CAN 12062968

CAN 11009747

CAN 11120501

CAN 11632452

CAN 12127187

CAN 10913653

CAN 11902281

CAN 11009691

CAN 11553869

CAN 8676650

CAN 11902274

GS
SG

COW NAME
NOM DE LA VACHE

GLEN HAVEN LEWIS LANA                             

EBY MANOR D L INDY                                

LINDRIAN POLITE

GUERNSEY VIEW URMAʼS EXPENSE

GUERNSEY VIEW WINNERʼS ZURI

GUERNSEY VIEW EXPENSE BLOSSOM

COMFORT FARMS ASTELL                              

GLEN HAVEN DOUBLE BUBBLE                          

MAPLEHURST AARONS BIANCA                          

LINDRIAN PAMPER BEAR ET 200                       

LINDRIAN PIZZAZ

LINDRIAN AARON PENNY TWO                          

EBY MANOR YOGI KATE                               

MAPLEHURST PIES ROSALINGA                         

MAPLEHURST WARDEN BIANCA                          

EBY MANOR D L JULIE

EBY MANOR WARD BELLA                              

BROADVIEW WHISKEY                                 

COMFORT FARMS AZELIA                              

EBY MANOR GRUMPY JANEY                            

GUERNSEY VIEW KITʼS RUBY                          

COMFORT FARMS SIENNA                              

COMFORT FARMS MAITAI                              

EBY MANOR DL LEAH

EBY MANOR DAWSON ROSALYN                          

LINDRIAN PIPER BEAR ET 199

LINDRIAN GEO PAM                                  

MAPLEHURST LES VOLTS                              

LINDRIAN PARTY CHALLENGE ET                       

LINDRIAN MAGICMAN POPPY                           

LINDRIAN PIPPY TWO                                

COMFORT FARMS AZURE                               

EBY MANOR WYNN

BROADVIEW ACORN                                   

LINDRIAN AARON PENNY ONE                          

BIG SPRING LEWIS JAMACIA                          

GUERNSEY VIEW RETAʼS EXPORT                       

EBY MANOR LEWIS SECELIA

WARRINDALE DAWSON KELLY                           

EBY MANOR CASPIAN KARA

LINDRIAN GRUMPY PIPPY                             

EBY MANOR LEWIS KATIE                             

LINDRIAN B S PAMELA                               

EXCELSIOR DOUBLE L JOYSTICK                       

EBY MANOR AARON INDIGO                            

COMFORT FARMS SHAYLA                              

LINDRIAN PALANE 231                               

EBY MANOR GEO SAPPHIRE

REDNGOLD STONEʼS WHIPPED CREAM                    

COMFORT FARMS MARGRET                             

BIRTH D
DAT NAIS

22−Dec−07

12−Jun−12

16−Aug−12

07−Sep−10

23−Dec−12

12−May−14

16−Jun−12

10−Oct−03

03−Jul−08

28−Dec−09

20−Aug−01

17−Jan−09

26−Nov−13

29−Jul−11

24−Jun−96

25−Jul−12

12−Mar−13

24−Aug−09

07−Jun−14

12−Oct−14

12−Feb−05

26−Sep−09

25−Nov−12

23−Aug−07

26−Dec−14

15−Dec−09

25−Feb−13

27−Oct−05

25−Oct−08

04−Oct−99

06−Nov−11

26−Jun−12

05−Dec−11

14−Jan−12

17−Jan−09

09−Mar−10

03−Sep−10

28−Jan−06

04−Apr−15

02−Nov−15

04−Jun−12

19−Aug−10

27−Mar−14

17−May−15

21−Mar−10

15−Dec−13

15−Oct−10

09−Mar−13

10−Jan−09

07−Oct−13

SIRE
PÈRE

USA 603342

USA 604312

USA 604960

USA 68017224

USA 604917

USA 68012543

USA 604312

USA 604312

USA 604670

USA 604917

CAN 20213

USA 604670

USA 604917

USA 68024088

CAN 20223

USA 604312

CAN 11120502

USA 604917

USA 68006130

USA 604960

USA 603342

USA 604268

USA 68042541

USA 604312

USA 68045873

USA 604917

USA 68006130

USA 604826

USA 604268

CAN 20230

USA 604312

USA 604312

USA 68022992

USA 604312

USA 604670

USA 603342

USA 604960

USA 603342

USA 68045873

USA 68022992

USA 604960

USA 603342

USA 68012543

USA 604312

USA 604670

USA 602751

CAN 8531580

USA 68006130

USA 68012853

USA 604312

DAM
MÈRE

CAN 7388455

CAN 10913653

CAN 11009691

CAN 7924817

CAN 10941331

CAN 10941353

CAN 9598055

CAN 200304

CAN 10000677

CAN 8838476

CAN 8171601

CAN 8265750

CAN 11120501
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L CALV
D VEL

19−Nov−10

04−Sep−16

06−Nov−16

05−May−15

18−Apr−17

25−Nov−17

20−Aug−17

22−Dec−07

27−Dec−12

27−Mar−14

19−Nov−05

20−Apr−12

14−Nov−17

04−Apr−14

06−Feb−01

21−Aug−17

08−Aug−17

07−Sep−14

13−Aug−17

05−Feb−18

27−Aug−09

31−Jan−14

11−Sep−16

05−May−11

30−Apr−18

09−Oct−14

23−Jul−15

02−Feb−11

19−Apr−13
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02−Jan−16

24−Mar−17

07−Nov−16

21−Sep−15

22−May−13

07−Jun−14
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13−Dec−10

23−Sep−17

25−Dec−17
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 46

278

282

303

 70

139

283

298

274

293

301

270

218

289

298

303

280

288

290

135

 36

295

289

285

 51

281

275

281

271

290

297

126

248

228

276

235

294

276

257

177

277

 12

119

270

305

289

288

298

277

281

L HERD
D TROUP

05−25214

05−30167

05−88385

04−97491

04−97491

04−97491

05−30151

05−25214

05−30154

05−88385

05−88385

05−88385

05−30167

05−30154

05−30154
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04−97491
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05−31005
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3
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2
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3
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3
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2
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2
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63
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66
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56
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70

60

63

48

72

63

57
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58
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65
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58

56

47
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  238
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  359
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  −47
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  414
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  779
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  426
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  313
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  871
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 11
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−0.40

 0.49

 0.18
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 0.18

 0.02

−0.32
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 0.27
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 0

10
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 3

 9
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 6
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−1

 4

%RK
%RC

30

99

23

58

99
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58
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86
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99
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98
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99

98
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30
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2.74
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3.13

3.05
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3.05

2.80

2.94
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2.74

2.65

2.68
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3.27

2.78
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3.00

3.14

2.96

2.79

3.27

2.94

3.07

3.03

2.84
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RANK LPI GS NAME BIRTH DATE AGE MILK FAT PROTEIN %FAT %PROT SCS CONF MS F&L DS RP NAME SEMEN CODE NAME LPI
RANG IPV SG NOM NAISSANCE ÂGE LAIT GRAS PROTÉINE %GRAS %PROT CSS CONF SM P&M PL CR NOM CODE DE SEMENCE NOM IPV

1 1371  CAN 12062980 EBY MANOR LOGO SYLVIA 28-Mar-16 28 1219 39 40 -0.20 -0.02 2.94 6 4 4 2 3 USA 68048419 COULEE CREST CONQUEROR LOGO 0001GU00448 1415 M CAN 11553896 EBY MANOR GARY SASHA 1347

2 1359  840 3135939973 MARODORE HP NOVAK PORTIA-ETV 06-Sep-16 23 986 42 28 -0.06 -0.08 2.99 9 6 2 5 6 USA 68042542 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK 0007GU00446 1489 M USA 68030933 MARODORE YOGIS PROMISE 1224

3 1343  CAN 12677194 LINDRIAN PILOT DELIGHT 22-Jul-17 12 1103 43 31 -0.03 -0.06 2.96 7 7 2 2 3 CAN 11632409 LINDRIAN GRUMPY PILOT 0200GU00307 1106 PA CAN 11009732 LINDRIAN PINTO DODDY 1592

4 1267  CAN 110734581 CHARLUSON CORDELL LILI MAY 14-Aug-17 12 1128 51 31 0.05 -0.07 3.06 3 3 -1 0 2 USA 68027378 RIPLEY FARMS AARON CORDELL 0007GU00440 1092 M CAN 109660241 CHARLUSON DAWSON LADY 1432

5 1260  CAN 12635971 ROCKYSTART NOVAK SECRET 25-Nov-17 8 656 35 25 0.09 0.03 2.86 5 3 4 1 1 USA 68042542 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK 0007GU00446 1489 M CAN 11632509 WARRINDALE DAWSON SALLY 1047

6 1251  CAN 11902354 COMFORT FARMS SUMMER 18-Aug-17 12 1033 41 31 -0.06 -0.05 2.94 4 2 5 1 0 USA 68048419 COULEE CREST CONQUEROR LOGO 0001GU00448 1415 M CAN 10996443 COMFORT FARMS SEQUOIA 1068

7 1248  CAN 11902349 COMFORT FARMS GLENDA 30-Apr-17 15 399 23 15 0.06 0.02 2.74 8 9 5 -2 0 USA 68048419 COULEE CREST CONQUEROR LOGO 0001GU00448 1415 M CAN 10996422 COMFORT FARMS GOLD 1067

8 1233  CAN 12677216 LINDRIAN LUCIE ERNIE 13-Jan-18 7 1166 45 30 -0.06 -0.11 2.96 5 5 1 -1 1 USA 78004779 PAOKIE LIL ERNIE 0007GU00467 1131 PA CAN 11632438 LINDRIAN LUCY PYTHON 1391

9 1228  CAN 12236413 LINDRIAN POLETTE LATIMER 06-Nov-16 21 1181 36 35 -0.21 -0.06 2.97 5 4 5 2 3 USA 78001154 COULEE CREST FAME LATIMER 0076GU00810 1032 PA CAN 11009754 LINDRIAN POLITE 1409

10 1221  CAN 12949171 EBY MANOR LIGHTNING JORDAN 05-Feb-18 6 738 36 25 0.05 -0.01 3.19 5 7 4 1 2 USA 68029818 MARODORE T LES LIGHTNING 0007GU00445 1216 M CAN 12062942 EBY MANOR GRUMPY JANEY 1233

11 1215  CAN 12251473 BEAVERWOOD LOGO'S DOMINO 17-Mar-16 29 752 32 25 -0.01 -0.01 2.90 6 5 2 2 4 USA 68048419 COULEE CREST CONQUEROR LOGO 0001GU00448 1415 M CAN 11755673 BEAVERWOOD HAYDEN'S LAYNE 976

12 1213  CAN 12251476 BEAVERWOOD LOGO'S DANIELLE 04-May-16 27 502 19 24 -0.05 0.10 2.80 6 7 5 -1 1 USA 68048419 COULEE CREST CONQUEROR LOGO 0001GU00448 1415 M CAN 10848109 BEAVERWOOD LES'S WALDINA 1000

13 1210  CAN 12949166 EBY MANOR NOVAL WREATH 05-Dec-17 8 737 18 20 -0.21 -0.07 2.91 9 7 4 4 3 USA 68042542 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK 0007GU00446 1489 M CAN 10913640 EBY MANOR YOGI WAYWARD 922

14 1203  CAN 12677167 LINDRIAN PITTY LIGHTNING 21-Jan-17 18 260 35 12 0.35 0.04 2.97 8 9 4 2 2 USA 68029818 MARODORE T LES LIGHTNING 0007GU00445 1216 M CAN 11009724 LINDRIAN PIPPY TWO 1213

15 1194  CAN 12834611 GUERNSEY VIEW JAGUAR ERIN 11-Aug-17 12 260 28 13 0.25 0.04 2.80 6 5 4 -2 1 USA 68031529 SPRINGHILL JOKES JAGUAR 0007GU00458 1014 M CAN 10941353 GUERNSEY VIEW URMA'S EXPENSE 1380

16 1189  CAN 12063019 EBY MANOR JULIUS JOCELYN 21-Aug-17 12 694 36 24 0.09 0.00 3.02 5 6 2 0 1 CAN 12062954 BROWN-EBY JULIUS  1097 PA CAN 11553855 EBY MANOR D L JULIE 1248

17 1187  CAN 12292470 MAPLEHURST LOGO ROSALEE 23-Sep-16 22 160 27 14 0.29 0.12 2.87 5 5 4 -2 1 USA 68048419 COULEE CREST CONQUEROR LOGO 0001GU00448 1415 M CAN 11356202 MAPLEHURST LYNNDELLS ROSA 953

18 1177  CAN 12936098 COMFORT FARMS SKYLAR 05-Feb-18 6 521 24 13 0.03 -0.07 2.85 3 4 1 -1 -4 USA 604312 PINE RIDGE DOUBLE L 0200GU00109 1224 D CAN 11902326 COMFORT FARMS SAPHIRA 1093

19 1173  CAN 12949169 EBY MANOR NOVAK LEMON 03-Jan-18 7 416 27 20 0.12 0.10 2.97 6 6 2 2 2 USA 68042542 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK 0007GU00446 1489 M CAN 12062972 EBY MANOR GOTCHA LENA 839

20 1166  CAN 12062991 EBY MANOR JETHRO JULIETTE 31-Oct-16 21 641 35 23 0.11 0.01 3.12 4 4 4 0 1 CAN 11553899 BROWN-EBY JETHRO  1090 PA CAN 12062942 EBY MANOR GRUMPY JANEY 1233

21 1156  CAN 12292513 MAPLEHURST NOVAK FAULTLESS 18-May-18 3 769 21 15 -0.20 -0.15 2.89 8 7 3 5 3 USA 68042542 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK 0007GU00446 1489 M CAN 11356181 MAPLEHURST YB FAME 819

22 1153  CAN 12292512 MAPLEHURST NOVAK TABY 19-Mar-18 5 616 17 23 -0.15 0.02 2.95 8 6 3 5 3 USA 68042542 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK 0007GU00446 1489 M CAN 11356214 MAPLEHURST PHOENIX TABITHA 854

23 1151  CAN 12949180 EBY MANOR ERNIE RAELYNN 30-Apr-18 3 610 25 23 -0.02 0.03 2.93 5 4 3 0 0 USA 78004779 PAOKIE LIL ERNIE 0007GU00467 1131 PA CAN 12062945 EBY MANOR DAWSON ROSALYN 1224

24 1146  CAN 12062986 EBY MANOR NAVAJO INSPIRATION 04-Sep-16 23 410 30 13 0.17 -0.02 2.91 3 2 3 1 -5 USA 68047854 LANG HAVEN ALSTAR NAVAJO 0007GU00454 853 M CAN 11553848 EBY MANOR D L INDY 1446

25 1143  CAN 12793008 BEAVERWOOD RANDALL FAWN 09-Apr-18 4 888 33 28 -0.03 0.00 2.76 4 3 2 3 3 840 3009973866 DAIRYMAN COPPER RANDALL 0007GU00471 1037 PA CAN 10848135 BEAVERWOOD LOMBARDI'S REBECCA 1246

25 1143  CAN 12949172 EBY MANOR NOVAK WINDSOR 08-Mar-18 5 712 33 22 0.04 -0.03 3.16 5 5 2 2 6 CAN 12062954 BROWN-EBY JULIUS  1097 PA CAN 11120543 EBY MANOR WYNN 1197

27 1142  CAN 12949181 EBY MANOR LIGHTNING FRANCINE 24-Apr-18 3 740 30 19 -0.03 -0.08 3.22 8 9 5 3 3 USA 68029818 MARODORE T LES LIGHTNING 0007GU00445 1216 M CAN 11120514 EBY MANOR VANCE FRAN 1127

28 1141  840 3142494106 DIX LEE HP GG DOMINO-ETV 01-Sep-17 11 305 27 24 0.19 0.21 3.05 7 6 2 6 3 USA 68030411 SPRINGHILL J LONE STAR 0031GU00624 924 M USA 68030516 DIX LEE KOJACK DESIGN 1346

28 1141  CAN 12792985 BEAVERWOOD ERNIE'S ELYSE 24-Jun-17 13 817 32 23 -0.06 -0.07 2.90 4 2 2 1 1 USA 78004779 PAOKIE LIL ERNIE 0007GU00467 1131 PA CAN 12088231 BEAVERWOOD ALSTAR'S CANDICE 1161

30 1140  CAN 11902359 COMFORT FARMS PHOENIX 30-Oct-17 9 535 35 14 0.18 -0.06 2.85 3 6 1 -2 -4 USA 604312 PINE RIDGE DOUBLE L 0200GU00109 1224 D CAN 11902321 COMFORT FARMS POLARIS 1051

31 1137  CAN 12677227 LINDRIAN PROSPER LADYSMAN 25-Mar-18 4 897 28 23 -0.15 -0.09 2.98 3 4 2 -1 2 USA 78006572 FLAMBEAU MANOR LADYS MAN 0007GU00468 855 PA CAN 11009754 LINDRIAN POLITE 1409

32 1135  CAN 12651328 EXCELSIOR PILOT JANTJE 24-Sep-17 10 427 22 14 0.05 0.00 2.88 5 5 3 1 -1 CAN 11632409 LINDRIAN GRUMPY PILOT 0200GU00307 1106 PA CAN 12127187 EXCELSIOR DOUBLE L JOYSTICK 1169

33 1132  CAN 12820491 WARRINDALE PILOT FAWN 23-Sep-17 10 348 25 14 0.15 0.02 2.85 4 5 2 1 -2 CAN 11632409 LINDRIAN GRUMPY PILOT 0200GU00307 1106 PA CAN 12244737 WARRINDALE DAWSON KELLY 1172

34 1131  CAN 12470409 GUERNSEY VIEW ZURI'S DEBBIE 20-Feb-16 29 510 17 21 -0.08 0.05 2.95 8 7 3 5 2 USA 68032126 JENS GOLD B SPRUCE WINSLOW 0007GU00453 914 M CAN 11681872 GUERNSEY VIEW WINNER'S ZURI 1374

34 1131  CAN 12834601 GUERNSEY VIEW ZURIS ERICA 18-Apr-17 16 510 17 21 -0.08 0.05 2.95 8 7 3 5 2 USA 68032126 JENS GOLD B SPRUCE WINSLOW 0007GU00453 914 M CAN 11681872 GUERNSEY VIEW WINNER'S ZURI 1374

36 1130  CAN 12936093 COMFORT FARMS MELANIE LYNN 20-Dec-17 8 378 26 11 0.14 -0.04 2.78 3 4 2 0 -7 USA 604312 PINE RIDGE DOUBLE L 0200GU00109 1224 D CAN 11902315 COMFORT FARMS MADELYN 1057

37 1128  CAN 12292465 MAPLEHURST TOBY GWEN 28-Jul-16 24 551 19 21 -0.07 0.03 3.07 7 4 8 2 5 USA 68047797 RIPLEY FARMS PIE C TOBY 0001GU00446 1332 M CAN 11356248 MAPLEHURST LEGEND GLADYS 896

38 1127  CAN 12063013 EBY MANOR ERNIE SHILOH 21-Jul-17 13 634 27 19 -0.01 -0.03 2.91 5 3 3 1 2 USA 78004779 PAOKIE LIL ERNIE 0007GU00467 1131 PA CAN 11553869 EBY MANOR GEO SAPPHIRE 1156

39 1126  CAN 12677197 LINDRIAN PIPPER LATIMER ET 09-Aug-17 12 352 21 17 0.08 0.08 2.92 11 9 6 6 4 USA 78001154 COULEE CREST FAME LATIMER 0076GU00810 1032 PA CAN 9723849 LINDRIAN PIPER BEAR ET 199 1224

40 1124  CAN 12677206 LINDRIAN DUNGOEN NEWTON 26-Oct-17 9 1693 24 31 -0.61 -0.32 3.01 3 2 0 0 1 840 3130939306 RIPLEY FARMS JAG NEWTON 0007GU00470 1025 PA CAN 11009756 LINDRIAN DRAGON PINTO 1215

41 1123  CAN 12062994 EBY MANOR CIMERON KAYLA 08-Nov-16 21 175 23 10 0.24 0.06 2.90 2 4 -1 0 -2 USA 68033040 JENS GOLD VIP CIMERON-ET 0007GU00464 1017 PA CAN 11553890 EBY MANOR YOGI KATE 1259

42 1114  CAN 12635945 BROADVIEW PISTOL CALIBRE 29-Dec-16 19 524 37 14 0.19 -0.06 3.06 4 4 2 2 0 USA 68039918 MARODORE GARY PISTOLL 0007GU00463 1099 PA CAN 11591090 BROADVIEW CHESTNUT 1091

43 1113  CAN 11902358 COMFORT FARMS GLENYS 07-Oct-17 10 531 19 18 -0.08 0.00 2.88 8 7 4 2 3 USA 68048419 COULEE CREST CONQUEROR LOGO 0001GU00448 1415 M CAN 11902314 COMFORT FARMS GLADYS 2 809

44 1112  CAN 12063003 EBY MANOR JETHRO SCARLET 22-Feb-17 17 144 23 16 0.25 0.15 3.08 4 1 5 1 4 CAN 11553899 BROWN-EBY JETHRO  1090 PA CAN 9612277 EBY MANOR LEWIS SUMMER 1109

45 1108  CAN 12251477 BEAVERWOOD LOGO'S DELLA 06-May-16 27 667 24 19 -0.09 -0.06 2.91 5 4 3 1 1 USA 68048419 COULEE CREST CONQUEROR LOGO 0001GU00448 1415 M CAN 11755674 BEAVERWOOD ALSTAR'S JENNIFER 785

46 1105  CAN 11902353 COMFORT FARMS SHYLA 14-Aug-17 12 693 20 19 -0.17 -0.07 3.07 6 4 2 3 -1 USA 68045934 LANG HAVEN ALSTAR NAVARRO 0001GU00445 1064 PA CAN 11902281 COMFORT FARMS SHAYLA 1161

47 1099  CAN 12792986 BEAVERWOOD ERNIE'S ELSIE 28-Jun-17 13 396 23 12 0.09 -0.01 2.92 5 5 3 0 1 USA 78004779 PAOKIE LIL ERNIE 0007GU00467 1131 PA CAN 11255584 BEAVERWOOD YOGIBEAR'S ARABELLA 1070

48 1098  CAN 12236404 LINDRIAN POLLY LEVI ET 14-Sep-16 23 11 15 6 0.21 0.09 2.96 10 9 4 3 3 USA 68025119 MARODORE AARONS LEVI 0007GU00438 931 M CAN 9723850 LINDRIAN PAMPER BEAR ET 200 1304

48 1098  CAN 12236406 LINDRIAN POLLIE LEVI ET 21-Sep-16 22 11 15 6 0.21 0.09 2.96 10 9 4 3 3 USA 68025119 MARODORE AARONS LEVI 0007GU00438 931 M CAN 9723850 LINDRIAN PAMPER BEAR ET 200 1304

48 1098  CAN 12677188 LINDRIAN POLLA LEVI ET 07-Jul-17 13 11 15 6 0.21 0.09 2.96 10 9 4 3 3 USA 68025119 MARODORE AARONS LEVI 0007GU00438 931 M CAN 9723850 LINDRIAN PAMPER BEAR ET 200 1304

TOP 50 GUERNSEY HEIFERS BY LPI PARENT AVERAGE (PA or GPA LPI) - AUGUST 2018 GENETIC EVALUATIONS

DAM INFORMATION /  RENSEIGNEMENTS DE LA MÈREHEIFER PARENT AVERAGES AND OTHER INFORMATION / MOYENNES DES PARENTS DES GÉNISSES ET D'AUTRES RENSEIGNEMENTS
REGISTRATION REGISTRATION REGISTRATIONLPI

ENREGISTREMENT ENREGISTREMENT

50 MEILLEURES GÉNISSES GUERNSEY SELON LA MOYENNE DES PARENTS POUR L'IPV (IPV MP ou MPG) - ÉVALUATIONS GÉNÉTIQUES D'AOÛT 2018
                         (Based on heifers born in the past 30 months from dams with an official LPI / Basée sur les génisses nées dans les 30 derniers mois issues de mères avec un IPV officiel )

IPV ENREGISTREMENT

SIRE INFORMATION / RENSEIGNEMENTS DU PÈRE

TOP 400 GUERNSEY COWS BY GENOMIC LPI (GLPI) 
 400 MEILLEURES VACHES DANS LA RACE GUERNSEY SELON L̓ IPV GENOMIQUE (IPVG) AUGUST / AOÛT 2018

RANK
RANG

  1

  2

  3

  4

  5

  6

  7

  8

  9

 10

 11

 12

 13

 14

 15

 16

 17

 18

 19

 20

 21

 22

 23

 24

 25

 25

 27

 28

 29

 30

 30

 32

 33

 34

 35

 36

 37

 37

 39

 40

 40

 42

 42

 44

 45

 46

 47

 47

 49

 50

GLPI
IPVG

1533

1446

1409

1380

1374

1346

1318

1317

1312

1304

1276

1264

1259

1256

1250

1248

1246

1244

1242

1233

1232

1230

1228

1225

1224

1224

1222

1215

1214

1213

1213

1209

1197

1193

1192

1182

1178

1178

1172

1171

1171

1170

1170

1169

1162

1161

1156

1156

1154

1153

COW
VACHE

CAN 7966671

CAN 11553848

CAN 11009754

CAN 10941353

CAN 11681872

CAN 11859860

CAN 10996419

CAN 7388455

CAN 9594167

CAN 9723850

CAN 8265750

CAN 9723812

CAN 11553890

CAN 11356180

CAN 10000677

CAN 11553855

CAN 11553870

CAN 9648377

CAN 11902286

CAN 12062942

CAN 8508427

CAN 9598058

CAN 10996437

CAN 9612230

CAN 12062945

CAN 9723849

CAN 11632405

CAN 7433741

CAN 9723801

CAN 8171601

CAN 11009724

CAN 10996420

CAN 11120543

CAN 9989558

CAN 9723811

CAN 11028525

CAN 10941352

CAN 8860662

CAN 12244737

CAN 12062968

CAN 11009747

CAN 11120501

CAN 11632452

CAN 12127187

CAN 10913653

CAN 11902281

CAN 11009691

CAN 11553869

CAN 8676650

CAN 11902274

GS
SG

COW NAME
NOM DE LA VACHE

GLEN HAVEN LEWIS LANA                             

EBY MANOR D L INDY                                

LINDRIAN POLITE

GUERNSEY VIEW URMAʼS EXPENSE

GUERNSEY VIEW WINNERʼS ZURI

GUERNSEY VIEW EXPENSE BLOSSOM

COMFORT FARMS ASTELL                              

GLEN HAVEN DOUBLE BUBBLE                          

MAPLEHURST AARONS BIANCA                          

LINDRIAN PAMPER BEAR ET 200                       

LINDRIAN PIZZAZ

LINDRIAN AARON PENNY TWO                          

EBY MANOR YOGI KATE                               

MAPLEHURST PIES ROSALINGA                         

MAPLEHURST WARDEN BIANCA                          

EBY MANOR D L JULIE

EBY MANOR WARD BELLA                              

BROADVIEW WHISKEY                                 

COMFORT FARMS AZELIA                              

EBY MANOR GRUMPY JANEY                            

GUERNSEY VIEW KITʼS RUBY                          

COMFORT FARMS SIENNA                              

COMFORT FARMS MAITAI                              

EBY MANOR DL LEAH

EBY MANOR DAWSON ROSALYN                          

LINDRIAN PIPER BEAR ET 199

LINDRIAN GEO PAM                                  

MAPLEHURST LES VOLTS                              

LINDRIAN PARTY CHALLENGE ET                       

LINDRIAN MAGICMAN POPPY                           

LINDRIAN PIPPY TWO                                

COMFORT FARMS AZURE                               

EBY MANOR WYNN

BROADVIEW ACORN                                   

LINDRIAN AARON PENNY ONE                          

BIG SPRING LEWIS JAMACIA                          

GUERNSEY VIEW RETAʼS EXPORT                       

EBY MANOR LEWIS SECELIA

WARRINDALE DAWSON KELLY                           

EBY MANOR CASPIAN KARA

LINDRIAN GRUMPY PIPPY                             

EBY MANOR LEWIS KATIE                             

LINDRIAN B S PAMELA                               

EXCELSIOR DOUBLE L JOYSTICK                       

EBY MANOR AARON INDIGO                            

COMFORT FARMS SHAYLA                              

LINDRIAN PALANE 231                               

EBY MANOR GEO SAPPHIRE

REDNGOLD STONEʼS WHIPPED CREAM                    

COMFORT FARMS MARGRET                             

BIRTH D
DAT NAIS

22−Dec−07

12−Jun−12

16−Aug−12

07−Sep−10

23−Dec−12

12−May−14

16−Jun−12

10−Oct−03

03−Jul−08

28−Dec−09

20−Aug−01

17−Jan−09

26−Nov−13

29−Jul−11

24−Jun−96

25−Jul−12

12−Mar−13

24−Aug−09

07−Jun−14

12−Oct−14

12−Feb−05

26−Sep−09

25−Nov−12

23−Aug−07

26−Dec−14

15−Dec−09

25−Feb−13

27−Oct−05

25−Oct−08

04−Oct−99

06−Nov−11

26−Jun−12

05−Dec−11

14−Jan−12

17−Jan−09

09−Mar−10

03−Sep−10

28−Jan−06

04−Apr−15

02−Nov−15

04−Jun−12

19−Aug−10

27−Mar−14

17−May−15

21−Mar−10

15−Dec−13

15−Oct−10

09−Mar−13

10−Jan−09

07−Oct−13

SIRE
PÈRE

USA 603342

USA 604312

USA 604960

USA 68017224

USA 604917

USA 68012543

USA 604312

USA 604312

USA 604670

USA 604917

CAN 20213

USA 604670

USA 604917

USA 68024088

CAN 20223

USA 604312

CAN 11120502

USA 604917

USA 68006130

USA 604960

USA 603342

USA 604268

USA 68042541

USA 604312

USA 68045873

USA 604917

USA 68006130

USA 604826

USA 604268

CAN 20230

USA 604312

USA 604312

USA 68022992

USA 604312

USA 604670

USA 603342

USA 604960

USA 603342

USA 68045873

USA 68022992

USA 604960

USA 603342

USA 68012543

USA 604312

USA 604670

USA 602751

CAN 8531580

USA 68006130

USA 68012853

USA 604312

DAM
MÈRE

CAN 7388455

CAN 10913653

CAN 11009691

CAN 7924817

CAN 10941331

CAN 10941353

CAN 9598055

CAN 200304

CAN 10000677

CAN 8838476

CAN 8171601

CAN 8265750

CAN 11120501

CAN 9542305

CAN 199698

CAN 9612223

CAN 11120513

CAN 7868045

CAN 10996420

CAN 11120528

CAN 10034496

CAN 9598012

CAN 10996380

CAN 8860622

CAN 11553859

CAN 8838476

CAN 9723850

CAN 10035147

CAN 8265750

CAN 8050903

CAN 8838476

CAN 9598018

CAN 8860700

CAN 9648371

CAN 8265750

CAN 7679997

CAN 8508433

CAN 8665234

CAN 9549714

CAN 11553890

CAN 8838476

CAN 9612257

CAN 9723850

CAN 11028525

CAN 9612236

CAN 9598036

CAN 8265750

CAN 10913650

CAN 8676623

CAN 9598040

L CALV
D VEL

19−Nov−10

04−Sep−16

06−Nov−16

05−May−15

18−Apr−17

25−Nov−17

20−Aug−17

22−Dec−07

27−Dec−12

27−Mar−14

19−Nov−05

20−Apr−12

14−Nov−17

04−Apr−14

06−Feb−01

21−Aug−17

08−Aug−17

07−Sep−14

13−Aug−17

05−Feb−18

27−Aug−09

31−Jan−14

11−Sep−16

05−May−11

30−Apr−18

09−Oct−14

23−Jul−15

02−Feb−11

19−Apr−13

12−Jan−04

02−Jan−16

24−Mar−17

07−Nov−16

21−Sep−15

22−May−13

07−Jun−14

03−Sep−15

13−Dec−10

23−Sep−17

25−Dec−17

21−Jul−15

01−Jun−15

28−Jun−16

24−Sep−17

19−Jul−13

14−Aug−17

15−Dec−13

21−Jul−17

09−Mar−12

23−Aug−16

L DIM
D JEL

 46

278

282

303

 70

139

283

298

274

293

301

270

218

289

298

303

280

288

290

135

 36

295

289

285

 51

281

275

281

271

290

297

126

248

228

276

235

294

276

257

177

277

 12

119

270

305

289

288

298

277

281

L HERD
D TROUP

05−25214

05−30167

05−88385

04−97491

04−97491

04−97491

05−30151

05−25214

05−30154

05−88385

05−88385

05−88385

05−30167

05−30154

05−30154

05−30167

05−30167

05−30148

05−30151

05−30167

04−97491

05−30151

05−30151

05−30167

05−30167

05−88385

05−88385

05−30154

05−88385

05−88385

05−88385

05−30151

05−30167

05−30148

05−29659

05−23515

04−97491

05−30167

05−31983

05−30167

05−88385

05−30167

05−88385

05−23515

05−30167

05−30151

05−88385

05−30167

05−31005

05−30151

#LAC

2

3

3

3

3

2

3

2

3

3

3

2

3

1

3

3

3

3

2

2

3

3

2

2

2

3

1

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

3

3

3

3

1

1

2

3

1

1

2

2

2

3

2

2

#TDR
#RJT

11

29

22

25

18

11

30

24

28

25

23

14

27

 9

26

30

28

24

19

15

18

30

19

20

12

25

 7

32

23

26

25

25

29

15

24

22

22

28

 7

 6

16

21

 4

 7

20

18

17

29

16

20

#SUP

11

29

22

25

18

 9

30

24

28

25

23

14

27

 9

26

30

28

24

19

15

18

30

19

20

12

25

 7

32

23

26

25

25

29

15

18

22

22

28

 7

 6

16

21

 4

 7

20

18

17

29

 8

20

REL
FIAB

53

63

61

66

60

56

62

63

64

66

70

60

63

48

72

63

57

60

58

55

61

65

59

62

52

67

51

64

62

70

65

65

62

58

56

47

62

65

47

48

62

64

45

35

62

60

63

61

60

61

MILK
LAIT

 1486

  238

 1715

  359

  404

  792

  594

  781

  547

  −47

 1375

  979

  414

 1190

  877

 1040

  923

  346

  585

  920

  709

  779

  507

 −579

  608

   58

  189

  592

  719

 1012

  −37

  453

 1076

  343

  892

 1546

  521

  426

  721

  932

  313

 1162

  580

  881

  871

  461

 1541

  657

  339

  352

%RK
%RC

97

59

97

66

69

86

79

86

77

38

96

92

69

95

89

93

91

65

79

90

84

86

75

 9

80

44

55

79

85

93

39

72

94

65

89

97

76

70

85

91

64

95

79

89

89

72

97

83

65

65

FAT
GRAS

 53

 60

 56

 51

 20

 49

 33

 41

 57

 34

 44

 63

 36

 39

 30

 37

 11

 47

 37

 39

 19

 41

 43

 39

 31

 25

 32

 32

 41

 40

 38

 28

 31

 28

 50

 27

 33

 15

 35

 28

 39

 42

 35

 29

 49

 21

 42

 34

 32

 18

%RK
%RC

97

99

98

97

77

97

90

96

98

91

96

99

92

94

88

93

61

96

93

94

76

96

96

94

89

84

89

89

96

95

94

86

89

86

97

85

90

69

92

86

94

96

92

87

97

79

96

91

89

75

PROT

 43

 19

 47

 26

 25

 32

 20

 27

 27

 17

 33

 29

 24

 37

 26

 33

 24

 22

 20

 30

 22

 29

 24

 10

 29

 12

 20

 23

 22

 35

  4

 11

 30

 10

 25

 37

 21

 15

 22

 34

 12

 32

 28

 22

 27

 12

 35

 20

 22

  8

%RK
%RC

97

85

98

92

90

95

86

92

92

82

96

94

90

96

92

96

90

88

86

94

88

94

90

65

94

70

86

89

88

96

48

68

94

65

90

96

87

77

88

96

70

95

93

88

92

70

96

86

88

59

%FAT
%GRAS

−0.14

 0.75

−0.22

 0.53

 0.05

 0.22

 0.12

 0.12

 0.51

 0.55

−0.19

 0.32

 0.28

−0.17

−0.10

−0.10

−0.40

 0.49

 0.18

 0.00

−0.16

 0.11

 0.31

 1.01

 0.08

 0.35

 0.35

 0.10

 0.15

−0.03

 0.61

 0.12

−0.21

 0.19

 0.19

−0.52

 0.16

−0.04

 0.07

−0.16

 0.38

−0.11

 0.15

−0.12

 0.18

 0.02

−0.32

 0.10

 0.27

 0.05

%PROT

−0.09

 0.15

−0.14

 0.17

 0.15

 0.06

−0.01

 0.00

 0.12

 0.26

−0.17

−0.05

 0.13

−0.05

−0.04

−0.03

−0.09

 0.14

 0.00

−0.03

−0.02

 0.03

 0.09

 0.43

 0.11

 0.14

 0.17

 0.03

−0.02

 0.01

 0.08

−0.05

−0.09

−0.02

−0.06

−0.18

 0.03

 0.01

−0.04

 0.02

 0.01

−0.10

 0.11

−0.10

−0.03

−0.05

−0.21

−0.02

 0.15

−0.04

CONF

 0

10

−1

 3

 9

 3

 9

 3

 7

10

 6

 6

 6

 8

 6

 4

 9

 5

 7

 3

 4

−1

 6

 1

 4

10

 8

 8

 4

 7

 9

 8

 4

 8

 6

−3

 8

 6

 0

 5

 7

 1

 4

 1

 7

 8

−2

 2

−1

 4

%RK
%RC

30

99

23

58

99

58

99

58

93

99

86

86

86

98

86

68

99

77

93

58

68

23

86

37

68

99

98

98

68

93

99

98

68

98

86

 6

98

86

30

77

93

37

68

37

93

98

15

49

23

68

SCS
CCS

2.87

2.75

2.92

2.74

2.90

2.88

2.86

2.70

3.03

2.93

2.60

2.74

3.04

3.21

3.05

2.99

3.01

2.87

2.90

3.13

3.05

2.92

3.05

2.80

2.94

2.81

2.90

2.98

2.74

2.65

2.68

2.95

3.27

2.78

2.74

3.00

3.14

2.96

2.79

3.27

2.94

3.07

3.03

2.84

2.97

3.00

2.74

2.90

2.88

2.67

ACT

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Top 400 LPI Candidate Cows for Genotyping cont’d

Top 50 Guernsey Heifers by LPI Parent Average

Other interesting reports from CDN can be viewed at: https://www.cdn.ca/files_ge_articles.php
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Administrator’s Message

Thank you to everyone who attended the Guernsey AGM 
in March.  The meeting was enjoyable as always and the 
auction raised just over $1000 for the association.  Thank 
you to Marie McNabb for a very interesting and informative 
presentation on Gay Lea Foods.

Hopefully everyone received their Guernsey Journal and 
enjoyed reading through the pages.  If you did not receive 
a copy or would like extra copies to have on hand at your 
farm please let me know.

The Board conference call scheduled for June was 
cancelled due to great haying weather and low availability 
for participation.  Any items which needed to be dealt with 
were done by email or phone.  The number of registrations 
and transfers are up slightly from the same period last year 
and number of members down by 5.  

In July, the office received an update from Holstein Canada 
on the herd book project regarding Guernsey.  Portions 
of the message received from Linda Markle are stated 
in this paragraph.  The staff have been working on data 
conversion and business rules.  The plan is to implement 
1 breed at a time, beginning with Canadienne breed, 
followed by Guernsey, Milking Shorthorn and Brown 
Swiss, Braunvieh. The Canadienne data conversion, data 
review and monitoring process is underway with Guernsey 
to follow shortly.  The breed by breed approach allows 
staff to focus on each breeds data and rules. When the 

conversion and ‘tweaking’ reaches a certain threshold of 
completeness, the schedule for implementation is planned 
and evolves as staff continue the process.  Over the 
next several months, Holstein Canada will communicate 
the targeted implementation dates for each breed as 
the schedules become available.  They will also inform 
the office of changes that will affect producers, such as 
availability of online services.  The hope is the transition will 
be seamless for our members.  Please feel free to contact 
me with any concerns.

The National Guernsey show is fast approaching and so 
is the deadline for show entries. All entries are required to 
be entered by September 12th.  The link for the entries is 
https://www.assistexpo.ca/ancasterfair then find “National 
Championship Guernsey Show” in the drop-down menu 
under “shows”.  Thank you to our exhibitors and sponsors 
who support the show.  Looking forward to seeing everyone 
at the show on the 21st.

Best wishes with your fall shows and work.

Jessie Weir
Administrator
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2018 Newsletter &
Journal Schedule

May – Journal (copy due April 1st)
August – Newsletter (copy due July 15th)
December – Newsletter (copy due November 15th)

Newsletter Advertising Rates
Size			   Member Rate    Non Member Rate
Full Page		  $120		      $130
Half Page		  $75		      $90
Quarter Page		  $50		      $60

Colour is available at an additional cost of $20.

Journal Advertising Rates
Size			   Member Rate    Non Member Rate
Full Page		  $240		      $420
Half Page		  $150		      $240
Third Page		  $120		      $180
Quarter Page		  $100		      $150
Front Cover		  $360		      n/a

All advertisements in the Journal are in full colour.

Canadian Guernsey Association
7660 Mill Road
Guelph, ON, N1H 6J1
Email:  info@guernseycanada.ca
Phone: 519-836-2141
Fax:  519-763-6582

Tattoo letter for 2018 is F

Please submit possible syndicate 
program pedigrees to Rob Forster.

SYNDICATE 
PROGRAM

Guernsey Canada provides 1st  year 4-H 
members showing a Guernsey calf with 
a leather halter.

1ST YEAR 4-H MEMBERS

2018 World Dairy Expo Guernsey 
Show & Sale Schedule

Thursday, October 4
1:30 pm - International Guernsey Show, 

Heifers (C)

Friday, October 5
7:30 am - International Guernsey Show, 

Cows and Groups (C)

2:00 pm - International Guernsey Classic Sale 
(SP)

Saturday, October 6
4:00 pm - Parade of Champions and Selection 

of Supreme Champions (C)


